EVENT 1 Boys 10 Yrs/Over 400m IM
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB

1. Cameron McGeehan  29/02/00

2. Shaun Carter 07/10/00

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB

1. Alexander McNeill 23/10/99

2. Christopher Heppell ~ 02/06/99

3. JayManners 27/07/99

4, Adam Fletcher 12/07/99

5. Austin Ridley 20/01/99

6. Dominic Burrin 24/08/99

7. Arran Boagey 25/05/99

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB

1. Joe Gray 05/06/98

2. Daniel Ward 29/06/98

3. James Shackleton 26/09/98

4 James West 22/10/98
Jake Whitelock 11/03/98
Joseph Burrin 17/06/98
James Lane 06/04/98

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB

1. Jack Baister 09/02/97

2. Benjamin Widdrington  02/11/97

3. Kieran Peart 02/05/97

4, Guy Overton 06/11/97

5. Thomas Holdsworth ~ 04/07/97
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB
1. Tom Fullen 21/11/96
2. Cameron Lord 24/10/96
Sam Routledge 08/07/96
15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Luke Buxton 18/03/95
2. Alex Tibbs 09/05/94
3. John Richardson 02/09/93
4, William Smith 16/12/94
5. Patrick Callan 09/12/92
6. Connor Harte 24/08/95
7. Christopher Holdsworth 24/11/94
8. Jason Bell 15/06/94

EVENT 2 Girls 09 Yrs/Over 200m Butterfly

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB

1. Rebekah Jayne Heppell 09/08/01
2. Sophie Mutch 30/05/01
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB

1. Georgie Wren 23/12/99
2. Nicole McCulla 03/08/00

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Club
Bo Stockton
Newburn

Club

Bo Stockton
Newburn
Durham City
Bo Stockton
RichmondDale
Newburn
Hartlepool

Club
Newburn
Bo Stockton
Bo Stockton
Bo Stockton
South Tyne
Newburn
South Tyne

Club
Middlesboro
Newburn
South Tyne
Newburn

Bo Stockton

Club

North Tyne
Newburn
Carlisle WP

Club
RichmondDale
Newburn
North Tyne
Newburn
Wear Valley
North Tyne

Bo Stockton
Carlisle WP

Club
Newburn
Newburn

Club
Newburn
South Tyne

Time
6:28.63
7:19.94

Time
6:18.62
6:25.50
6:31.98
6:37.84

6:43.78
6:57.51
7:07.36

Time
5:56.49
6:18.42
6:19.59
6:20.55
DQ SL-3L
DQ T-10L
DQT-12L

Time
5:24.33
5:56.44
5:57.17
5:57.96
5:58.69

Time
5:26.41
5:35.55

DQ SL-9L

Time
4:52.70
4:57.95
4:58.44
5:01.85
5:03.89
5:21.70
5:30.78
5:43.41

Time
3:50.40
4:13.08

Time
3:26.85
3:36.36

GB Pts
251
154

GB Pts
276
258
243
230
217
190
173

GB Pts
340
276
273
271

GB Pts
461
340
338
335
333

GB Pts
452
415

GB Pts
623
593
590
571
560
473
434
385

GB Pts
139
91

GB Pts
215
180



Place Name DoB

1. Lauren Hodgson 18/06/99

2. Amelia Cassidy 11/12/98

3. Brogan Whittle 04/04/99

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB

1. Gabrielle Smith 17/03/98

2. Alice Heath 05/04/98

3. Grace Dutchburn 25/10/98

4. Faye Hindmarsh 05/05/98

5. Nicholl Fitzgerald 24/11/98
Emma Lees 29/08/98
Emily Bell 10/02/98

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB

1. Charlotte Wren 03/07/97

2. Rachel Robinson 13/10/97
Victoria Fenby 05/04/97

14 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB

1. Abbey Cunningham  30/03/94

2. Katie Wren 29/10/95

3. Megan Baker 11/06/96
Catherine Fenby 23/04/94

EVENT 3 Boys 09/10 Yrs 50m Butterfly
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB
1. Nicholas Pyle 17/12/00
2. Jonathan Carr 02/01/01
3. Nathan Harmon 28/05/01
4, Matthew Scott 22/06/01
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Connor King 21/01/00
2. Dylan Pinnock 06/10/00
3. Timothy Berry 06/12/99
4, Cameron McGeehan  29/02/00
5. William Smith 29/01/00
6. Jack McKenna 15/02/00
7. Alistair Civil 03/08/00
8. Jack Dobson 01/03/00
Ben Smith 07/01/00
Fraser Heath 02/04/00
Shaun Carter 07/10/00

EVENT 4 Boys 15 Yrs/Over 50m Butterfly
Full Results

Place Name DoB

1. Luke Buxton 18/03/95
2. Thomas Crosier 10/07/92
3. Philip Walker 20/04/90
4. James Patterson 24/01/95
5. Patrick Callan 09/12/92
6.  Joseph Walsh 28/10/94
7. Alex Tibbs 09/05/94

Club

Newburn
Newburn
Newburn

Club

Newburn
RichmondDale
Wear Valley
North Tyne
Hartlepool
Newburn
Darlington

Club
Newburn

Co Sund'land
Darlington

Club
Newburn
Newburn
Wear Valley
Darlington

Club

Newburn
RichmondDale
Carlisle WP
Hartlepool

Club

Durham City
South Tyne
Hartlepool

Bo Stockton
Darlington
Wear Valley
RichmondDale
Wear Valley
South Tyne
RichmondDale
Newburn

Club
RichmondDale
North Tyne
Sedgefield
Newburn
Wear Valley
Darlington
Newburn

Time
2:49.50
2:57.16
3:13.55

Time

2:39.17
3:03.16
3:11.34
3:12.60
3:21.43
DNC

DQ T-6L

Time
2:38.61
3:00.40
DNC

Time
2:23.00
2:36.33
2:57.77
DNF

Time
42.18
45.23
52.55
54.16

Time
38.59
40.32
40.80
40.83
42.21
45.75
47.18
59.98

DQ FI-2L

DQ SA-2L

DQ SA-2L

Time
27.34
27.85
28.24
28.62
29.50
29.71
29.84

GB Pts
431
373
275

GB Pts
522
334
287
280
238

GB Pts
527
352

GB Pts
704
550
369

GB Pts
140
103

49

42

GB Pts
202
170
162
161
140

98

85

23

GB Pts
631
599
576
554
507
497
490



8.
9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.

EVENT 5 Girls 09/10 Yrs 50m Backstroke

Nathan Kincade
William Smith
Michael Patan
Connor Harte

Gareth Ben Maddison

Jason Bell
Adam McKinlay

24/02/95
16/12/94
13/04/93
24/08/95
22/09/94
15/06/94
16/05/95

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB
1. Yasmin Dixon 12/02/01
2. Jessica Williams 27/03/01
3. Rebekah Jayne Heppell 09/08/01
4. Chloe Hardy 07/01/01
5. Katie Laybourn 20/09/01
6.  Sophie Mutch 30/05/01
7. Hannah Coates 06/08/01
8. Rebekah Grange 17/06/01
9. Rebecca Coleman 21/02/01
10.  Alysha Pyle 07/07/01
11.  Jessica Lane 23/02/01
12.  Philippa Ridley 02/02/01
13.  Sophie Hogarth 18/01/01
14.  Lizzie Moor 27/01/01
15. Sophie Walsh 29/09/01
16.  Amy Patterson 05/05/01
Abby Chapman 24/07/01
Beth Copley 17/12/00
Eve Buddle 05/03/01
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Amber Rodgers 01/08/00
2. Jade Cook 30/03/00
3. Jessica Leslie 22/03/00
4. Nina Holguin 16/11/00
5. Azaria Corrigan 18/05/00
6.  Nicole McCulla 03/08/00
7. Elizabeth Arrol 15/05/00
8. Melissa Clarkson 03/06/00
9. Elle Harrison 16/01/00
10.  Georgie Wren 23/12/99
11.  Abigail Row 16/03/00
12.  Teegan Knighton 14/11/00
13.  Bethany-Star Cooper  05/03/00
14.  Rebecca Hutchinson ~ 01/06/00
Ellie James 28/11/00

EVENT 6 Girls 14 Yrs/Over 50m Backstroke

Full Results
Place Name

1.

ok wn

Lauren Coundon
Amii Turnbull
Ruth Henderson
Jayne Edwards
Catherine Fenby

DoB

15/01/96
13/04/94
13/12/95
04/02/95
23/04/94

Peterlee
Newburn
Darlington
North Tyne
North Tyne
Carlisle WP
Newburn

Club
RichmondDale
Hartlepool
Newburn
Newburn
Hartlepool
Newburn
Darlington

Bo Stockton
Peterlee
Newburn
South Tyne
RichmondDale
Wear Valley
North Tyne
Hartlepool
Peterlee
Newburn
Newburn
Alnwick Dol

Club

South Tyne
Darlington
Durham City
RichmondDale
Durham City
South Tyne
Bo Stockton
Wear Valley
Bo Stockton
Newburn
Newburn
Wear Valley
South Tyne
Wear Valley
South Tyne

Club
Newburn
Newburn
Newburn
Consett
Darlington

30.52
30.69
31.41
31.45
32.55
32.58
32.68

Time
42.92
42.95
44.22
44 .35
45.88
48.43
48.49
49.40
49.71
49.99
50.26
50.28
50.30
51.20
54.69
55.58

DNC

DNC

DNC

Time
39.32
4117
4214
42.45
42.76
43.03
43.34
43.62
43.63
44 .40
44,92
46.10
46.24
54.30

DNC

Time
32.98
34.03
34.93
35.57
36.12

457
450
418
416
373
371
368

GB Pts
251
250
224
222
194
156
155
143 4/H3
140
136
133
133
133
123

91

84

GB Pts
341
291
268
261
254
248
242
236
236
221
211
191
188
94

GB Pts
589
538
498
471
450



EVENT 7 Boys 09 Yrs/Over 200m Breaststroke

SN

Lauren Bell
Helen Murray
Neive Mallory
Charnelle Carter
Lauren Watson
Shauna Curry

Kathryn Buchanan-Black 07/02/96

26/09/96
25/11/95
21/10/95
07/09/96
27/11/96
23/05/95

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB
1. Nicholas Pyle 17/12/00
2. Jonathon Carr 02/01/01
3. Nathan Harmon 28/05/01
4 Matthew Scott 22/06/01
Matthew Shimmin 03/02/01
Matthew Clarkson 25/08/01
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Connor King 21/01/00
2. Timothy Berry 06/12/99
3. Cameron McGeehan  29/02/00
4. Dylan Pinnock 06/10/00
5. Jamie Smailes 17/07/00
6. Shaun Carter 07/10/00
7. Alistair Civil 03/08/00
8. Ben Smith 07/01/00
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Christopher Heppell 02/06/99
2. James McDougall 14/08/99
3. Adam Fletcher 12/07/99
4, Dominic Burrin 24/08/99
5. Rory Fellows 05/04/99
6. Oliver Carr 23/08/99
7. Alexander McNeill 23/10/99
8. Arran Boagey 25/05/99
9. Harry Stevenson 23/09/99
Benjamin Fisher 25/03/99
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Jake Whitelock 11/03/98
2. Joe Gray 05/06/98
3. James Shackleton 26/09/98
4. Carlton Banks 11/01/98
5. Matthew Rowe 24/01/98
6. James Lane 06/04/98
7. Daniel Dunster 23/03/98
8. John Van Mourik 21/04/98
9. James West 22/10/98
10.  Jordan Hanson 27/06/98
James Donoghue 02/09/98
Daniel Ward 29/06/98
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. James Row 24/06/97

Darlington
Darlington
Peterlee
South Tyne
Co Carlisle
North Tyne
Newburn

Club

Newburn
RichmondDale
Carlisle WP
Hartlepool
Newburn
Wear Valley

Club

Durham City
Hartlepool

Bo Stockton
South Tyne
Consett
Newburn
RichmondDale
South Tyne

Club

Newburn
Carlisle WP
Bo Stockton
Newburn
Newburn
RichmondDale
Bo Stockton
Hartlepool

Bo Stockton
RichmondDale

Club

South Tyne
Newburn

Bo Stockton
Wear Valley
Durham City
South Tyne
Peterlee
Darlington
Bo Stockton
Wear Valley
RichmondDale
Bo Stockton

Club
Newburn

36.18
37.49
37.79
38.32
39.19
DNC
DNC

Time
3:55.76
4:08.26
4:25.26
4:42.08
DNC
DQ ST-

Time
3:31.67
3:32.29
3:32.38
3:48.42
3:52.62
3:59.72
4:10.48
4:24.08

Time
3:24.15
3:36.57
3:38.90
3:40.94
3:41.27
3:43.73
3:46.26
3:51.66
3:54.43
DQ T-6L

Time
2:58.23
3:06.28
3:22.33
3:22.67
3:24.65
3:26.73
3:31.14
3:31.38
3:44.59
3:57.52
DNC
DQ T-6L

Time
2:48.57

447
400
389
372
345

GB Pts
130
103

75

55

GB Pts
203
201
200
149
138
121

99

77

GB Pts
233
185
178
171
170
162
155
140
133

GB Pts
376
324
241
240
231
222
205
204
160
126

GB Pts
449



2. Benjamin Widdrington  02/11/97
3. Karl Teasdale 06/07/97
4. Kieran Peart 02/05/97
5. Guy Overton 06/11/97
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Alexander Reay 04/01/96
2. Sam Routledge 08/07/96
3. Tom Fullen 21/11/96
4, Robert Richardson 29/07/96
Oliver Stoker 06/09/96
15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Alex Tibbs 09/05/94
2. John Richardson 02/09/93
3. Philip Walker 20/04/90
4. Daniel Fisher 01/06/95
5. Joseph Barsby 07/09/95
6. Jason Bell 15/06/94

EVENT 8 Girls 11 Yrs/Over 100m Breaststroke
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB
1. Chloe Middleton 15/01/99
2. Bethany Dixon 30/05/99
3. Louise Barker 06/02/99
4, Hannah Darby 08/12/98
5. Brogan Whittle 04/04/99
6. Ellie Clayton 12/09/99
7. Lauren Crozier 16/08/99
8. Melissa Carter 30/11/99
9. Lauren Allinson 07/04/99
Kimberlie Clarke 04/11/99
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Laura Stait 13/08/98
2. Alexandra Henderson  21/07/98
3. Danielle Gilbert 12/05/98
4. Lucy-Jane Wilson 03/11/98
5. Annabel Civil 08/08/98
6. Victoria Pinner 03/02/98
7. Grace Dutchburn 25/10/98
8.  Faye Huntley 29/01/98
9. Emily Bell 10/02/98
10.  Helena Baillie 23/10/98
11. Megan Kennedy 24/12/97
Amy Portlock 25/08/98
Ellen Blowey 15/07/98
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Sarah Barsby 21/07/97
2. Gemma Blemings 27/01/97
3. Georgia White 28/10/97
4, Natasha Baillie 06/05/97
5. Rachel Robinson 13/10/97
14 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Newburn
Wear Valley
South Tyne
Newburn

Club
Newburn
Carlisle WP
North Tyne
Wear Valley
Hartlepool

Club

Newburn
North Tyne
Sedgefield
RichmondDale
Consett
Carlisle WP

Club

South Tyne
Bo Stockton
RichmondDale
RichmondDale
Newburn
Wear Valley
North Tyne
Durham City
Darlington
Consett

Club
Newburn
Newburn
Newburn
Carlisle WP
RichmondDale
Darlington
Wear Valley
Peterlee
Darlington
Durham City
Wear Valley
South Tyne
Durham City

Club

Consett
Consett
Peterlee
Durham City
Co Sund'land

3:02.97
3:15.91
3:17.57
3:25.03

Time
2:48.40
2:48.99
3:05.78
3:07.87
DNC

Time
2:34.55
2:42.73
2:43.34
2:54.38
2:55.04
2:56.14

Time
1:27.78
1:32.68
1:36.75
1:36.98
1:38.98
1:39.07
1:44.17
1:44.36
1:58.65

DNC

Time

1:22.18
1:30.63
1:31.61
1:32.06
1:37.14
1:37.33
1:38.54
1:38.78
1:40.16
1:43.53
1:.48.07
DNC

DQ T-2L

Time
1:28.44
1:29.74
1:30.95
1:41.05
1:42.53

344
271
263
229

GB Pts
451
446
327
315

GB Pts
581
500
495
404
399
391

GB Pts
444
373
323
320
298
297
248
247
148

GB Pts
542
401
388
382
319
316
303
301
286
254
216

GB Pts
434
414
397
277
263



Place Name

aroLND -~

EVENT 9 Boys 11 Yrs/Over 100m Backstroke

Amy Brown
Lauren Coundon

Josephine Barker

Ruth Henderson
Neive Mallory

DoB

18/02/95
15/01/96
03/06/95
13/12/95
21/10/95

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB
1. Christopher Heppell ~ 02/06/99
1. Aiden David Crombie  11/12/98
3. Austin Ridley 20/01/99
4. James McDougall 14/08/99
5. Benjamin Fisher 25/03/99
6. Oliver Carr 23/08/99
7. Harry Stevenson 23/09/99
8. Arran Boagey 25/05/99
Aaron Morton 25/04/99
Lewis Dolan 15/03/99
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Ben Leighton 09/07/98
2. Jake Whitelock 11/03/98
3. James West 22/10/98
4, James Lane 06/04/98
5. Daniel Dunster 23/03/98
6. Daniel Ward 29/06/98
7. Sebastian Dixon 14/08/98
8. James Shackleton 26/09/98
9. Carlton Banks 11/01/98
Adam Shafiq 24/03/98
Peter Golightly 04/11/98
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. James Row 24/06/97
2. Jonathan Vasey 12/08/97
3. Kieran Fryer 06/08/97
4, Matthew Reay 25/10/97
5. Jack Baister 09/02/97
6. Guy Overton 06/11/97
7. Samuel McMorris 10/06/97
8. Kieran Peart 02/05/97
9. Benjamin Widdrington  02/11/97
10.  Thomas Holdsworth 04/07/97
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Alexander Reay 04/01/96
2. Sam Routledge 08/07/96
3. Tom Fullen 21/11/96
4. Nicholas Gowland 18/10/96
5. Cameron Lord 24/10/96
6. Roy Tulloch 01/02/96
7. Adam Woods 30/12/95

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name

DoB

Club

Wear Valley
Newburn
RichmondDale
Newburn
Peterlee

Club

Newburn
Peterlee
RichmondDale
Carlisle WP
RichmondDale
RichmondDale
Bo Stockton
Hartlepool
Darlington

Bo Stockton

Club

Co Carlisle
South Tyne
Bo Stockton
South Tyne
Peterlee

Bo Stockton
RichmondDale
Bo Stockton
Wear Valley
Alnwick Dol
Wear Valley

Club

Newburn
RichmondDale
RichmondDale
Newburn
Middlesboro
Newburn
Hartlepool
South Tyne
Newburn

Bo Stockton

Club
Newburn
Carlisle WP
North Tyne
Peterlee
Newburn
Wear Valley
Wear Valley

Club

Time
1:20.92
1:23.06
1:23.47
1:23.74
1:27.10

Time
1:26.76
1:26.76
1:28.45
1:34.04
1:34.64
1:37.45
1:38.24
1:38.47

DNC

DNC

Time

1:16.45
1:16.98
1:25.09
1:25.24
1:25.95
1:26.03
1:30.25
1:31.74
1:34.59
DNC

DQ T-2L

Time
1:10.94
1:12.78
1:14.47
1:14.56
1:14.85
1:16.40
1:17.52
1:18.13
1:18.51
1:22.64

Time
1:08.05
1:13.13
1:13.59
1:13.91
1:14.59
1:16.73
1:16.95

Time

GB Pts
567
525
518
513
455

GB Pts
190
190
176
136
133
117
113
11

GB Pts
305
298
206
204
198
197
162
152
133

GB Pts
393
361
334
333
328
306
291
283
278
230

GB Pts
448
355
348
343
332
301
298

GB Pts



SN wND

EVENT 10 Girls 09 Yrs/Over 200m Freestyle

0.

Thomas Crosier 10/07/92

Philip Walker 20/04/90
Ryan Robinson 30/08/93
Alex Tibbs 09/05/94
James Patterson 24/01/95
William Smith 16/12/94
Adam McKinlay 16/05/95
Christopher Holdsworth 24/11/94
Michael Patan 13/04/93
Connor Harte 24/08/95

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB
1. Rebekah Jayne Heppell 09/08/01
2. Chloe Hardy 07/01/01
3. Yasmin Dixon 12/02/01
4. Sophie Mutch 30/05/01
5. Jessica Williams 27/03/01
6. Jessica Lane 23/02/01
7. Katie Laybourn 20/09/01
8. Rebecca Coleman 21/02/01
9. Hannah Coates 06/08/01
10.  Sophie Hogarth 18/01/01
Alysha Pyle 07/07/01
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Hannah Briggs 28/04/00
2. Jade Cook 30/03/00
3. Georgie Wren 23/12/99
4. Nicole McCulla 03/08/00
5. Amber Rodgers 01/08/00
6. Jessica Leslie 22/03/00
7. Elle Harrison 16/01/00
8.  Elizabeth Arrol 15/05/00
9. Abigail Row 16/03/00
10.  Bethany-Star Cooper  05/03/00
11.  Melissa Clarkson 03/06/00
12.  Azaria Corrigan 18/05/00
13.  Teegan Knighton 14/11/00
Ellie James 28/11/00
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Lauren Hodgson 18/06/99
2. Amelia Cassidy 11/12/98
3. Chloe Middleton 15/01/99
4, Jessica McCrory 31/05/99
5. Elizabeth Fenby 02/11/99
6. Louise Barker 06/02/99
7. Zara McKnight 20/11/99
8. Sydney Martin 29/06/99
9.  Eve Smart 31/07/99
10.  Brogan Whittle 04/04/99
11. Bethany Dixon 30/05/99
12.  Cordelia Moor 20/09/99
13.  Ruby Lord 26/05/99

North Tyne
Sedgefield
Co Sund'land
Newburn
Newburn
Newburn
Newburn

Bo Stockton
Darlington
North Tyne

Club
Newburn
Newburn
RichmondDale
Newburn
Hartlepool
South Tyne
Hartlepool
Peterlee
Darlington
Wear Valley
Newburn

Club
Darlington
Darlington
Newburn
South Tyne
South Tyne
Durham City
Bo Stockton
Bo Stockton
Newburn
South Tyne
Wear Valley
Durham City
Wear Valley
South Tyne

Club
Newburn
Newburn
South Tyne
Consett
Darlington
RichmondDale
Co Carlisle
Newburn
Newburn
Newburn
Bo Stockton
North Tyne
Newburn

1:02.29
1:02.45
1:05.22
1:06.46
1:07.50
1:08.33
1:08.45
1:08.74
1:09.32
1:13.41

Time
2:59.25
3:04.64
3:06.63
3:09.49
3:15.07
3:18.11
3:22.35
3:24.38
3:27.76
3:42.89
DNC

Time
2:41.49
2:47.29
2:48.47
2:48.70
2:51.70
2:51.71
2:57.14
2:58.43
3:00.07
3:01.54
3:08.15
3:14.41
3:21.54
DNC

Time
2:2417
2:25.88
2:29.26
2:34.03
2:38.59
2:39.28
2:40.52
2:41.91
2:42.65
2:44.95
2:46.78
2:47.51
2:57.16

583
578
510
482
459
442
440
434
423
351

GB Pts
268
240
231
218
194
183
168
161
150
111

GB Pts
383
341
333
331
312
312
279
272
263
256
224
197
170

GB Pts
544
525
491
446
406
401
391
380
374
357
344
339
279



14.  Charlotte Pengilley 23/06/99

15.  Ellie Clayton 12/09/99
16.  Lauren Allinson 07/04/99
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Georgia Darwent 18/08/98
2. Gabrielle Smith 17/03/98
3. Danielle Gilbert 12/05/98
4, Faye Hindmarsh 05/05/98
5. Lily Humphries 14/10/98
6.  Alexandra Henderson 21/07/98
7. Charlotte Wanless 18/09/98
8. Nicholl Fitzgerald 24/11/98
9. Lucy-Jane Wilson 03/11/98
10.  Annabel Civil 08/08/98
11.  Ellen Blowey 15/07/98
12.  Faye Huntley 29/01/98
13.  Helena Baillie 23/10/98
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Ashleigh Backhouse  22/05/97
2. Charlotte Wren 03/07/97
3. Georgia White 28/10/97
4, Gemma Blemings 27/01/97
5. Megan Stubbs 16/10/97
6.  AbbiHawkes 28/12/96
Abbie Allenson 22/04/97
Victoria Fenby 05/04/97
14 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Abbey Cunningham  30/03/94
2. Josephine Barker 03/06/95
3. Amii Turnbull 13/04/94
4. Megan Baker 11/06/96
5. Ruth Henderson 13/12/95
6. Katie Wren 29/10/95
7. Lauren Coundon 15/01/96
8. Kate Huntrod 11/111/94
9. Neive Mallory 21/10/95
10.  Laura Marchant 14/10/96
11.  Jayne Edwards 04/02/95
12.  Carly-May Webster 17/03/95
13.  Lauren Watson 27/11/96
14.  Helen Murray 25/11/95
Shauna Curry 23/05/95
Catherine Fenby 23/04/94

EVENT 11 Girls 10 Yrs/Over 400m Freestyle

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB

1. Hannah Briggs 28/04/00
2. Sophie Dodd 31/01/00
3. Nicole McCulla 03/08/00
4. Georgie Wren 23/12/99
5. Bethany-Star Cooper  05/03/00
6.  Abigail Row 16/03/00

RichmondDale
Wear Valley
Darlington

Club
Newburn
Newburn
Newburn
North Tyne
Peterlee
Newburn
Durham City
Hartlepool
Carlisle WP
RichmondDale
Durham City
Peterlee
Durham City

Club

Co Carlisle
Newburn
Peterlee
Consett
Peterlee
Darlington
Durham City
Darlington

Club
Newburn
RichmondDale
Newburn
Wear Valley
Newburn
Newburn
Newburn
Consett
Peterlee

Bo Stockton
Consett
North Tyne
Co Carlisle
Darlington
North Tyne
Darlington

Club
Darlington
Co Carlisle
South Tyne
Newburn
South Tyne
Newburn

2:58.38
3:08.38
3:14.95

Time

2:22.29
2:24.58
2:31.33
2:34 .41
2:34.82
2:34.87
2:39.61
2:40.78
2:41.75
2:44.25
2:44 .56
2:50.82
2:53.14

Time
2:18.77
2:20.30
2:24.77
2:25.09
2:35.51
2:36.30
DNC
DNC

Time

2:11.32
2:14.66
2:15.91
2:16.69
2:17.24
2:17.33
2:22.75
2:24.20
2:25.01
2:26.65
2:27.99
2:29.43
2:34.48
2:35.91
DNC

DNC

Time
5:38.87
5:40.80
6:04.81
6:11.50
6:11.55
6:15.40

272
222
195

GB Pts
565
539
471
442
439
438
398
389
381
362
360
317
303

GB Pts
607
588
537
534
432
426

GB Pts
705
659
643
633
626
624
560
544
535
517
503
489
442
429

GB Pts
386
379
301
282
282
272



7. Elizabeth Arrol 15/05/00
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB
1 Amelia Cassidy 11/12/98
2 Lauren Hodgson 18/06/99
3 Hannah Kirsop 02/01/99
4,  Jessica McCrory 31/05/99
5. Zara McKnight 20/11/99
6 Lauren Crozier 16/08/99
7 Sydney Martin 26/09/99
8 Brogan Whittle 04/04/99
9.  Eve Smart 31/07/99
10.  Cordelia Moor 20/09/99
11.  Charlotte Pengilley 23/06/99
12.  Melissa Carter 30/11/99
Bethany Dixon 30/05/99
Kate MacPhee 02/11/99
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Georgia Darwent 18/08/98
2. Gabrielle Smith 17/03/98
3. Danielle Gilbert 12/05/98
4, Laura Stait 13/08/98
5. Faye Hindmarsh 05/05/98
6.  Alexandra Henderson 21/07/98
7. Grace Dutchburn 25/10/98
8. Emily Bell 10/02/98
9.  Alice Heath 05/04/98
10.  Nicholl Fitzgerald 24/11/98
11. Lucy-Jane Wilson 03/11/98
Annabel Civil 08/08/98
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Elisha McCrory 08/06/97
2. Ashleigh Backhouse  22/05/97
3. Charlotte Wren 03/07/97
4, Abbi Hawkes 28/12/96
14 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB

1. Abbey Cunningham  30/03/94

2. Josephine Barker 03/06/95
3. Katie Wren 29/10/95
4. Amii Turnbull 13/04/94
5. Megan Baker 11/06/96
6. Lauren Coundon 15/01/96
7. Ruth Henderson 13/12/95
8. Kate Huntrod 11/11/94
9. Jessica Telford 24/05/96
10.  Amy Brown 18/02/95
11.  Laura Marchant 14/10/96

12.  Carly-May Webster 17/03/95

EVENT 12 Boys 09 Yrs/Over 200m IM
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB

1. Nicholas Pyle 17/12/00

Bo Stockton

Club
Newburn
Newburn
South Tyne
Consett

Co Carlisle
North Tyne
Newburn
Newburn
Newburn
North Tyne
RichmondDale
Durham City
Bo Stockton
Alnwick Dol

Club

Newburn
Newburn
Newburn
Newburn
North Tyne
Newburn
Wear Valley
Darlington
RichmondDale
Hartlepool
Carlisle WP
RichmondDale

Club
Consett
Co Carlisle
Newburn
Darlington

Club
Newburn
RichmondDale
Newburn
Newburn
Wear Valley
Newburn
Newburn
Consett
Consett
Wear Valley
Bo Stockton
North Tyne

Club
Newburn

6:19.54

Time
4:58.35
5:08.85
5:20.11
5:25.84
5:31.44
5:39.22
5:39.28
5:42.23
5:50.91
5:57.86
6:13.37
6:26.43
DNC
DNC

Time
4:55.31
5:06.59
5:13.13
5:18.48
5:20.43
5:22.42
5:26.60
5:30.55
5:32.59
5:37.85
5:51.93

DNC

Time
4:43.29
4:53.68
5:00.73
5:42.22

Time
4:31.11
4:43.97
4:44.12
4:47.65
4:48.22
4:49.84
4:50.10
4:57.42
4:59.12
5:02.51
5:17.96
5:20.55

Time
3:28.85

261

GB Pts
570
515
462
438
415
385
385
374
344
322
277
244

GB Pts
587
527
494
470
461
452
434
418
410
390
341

GB Pts
659
596
557
374

GB Pts
740
654
653
632
628
618
617
575
566
548
472
460

GB Pts
146



Nathan Harmon

28/05/01

Jonathan Carr 02/01/01
Jake Stephenson 07/04/01
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Cameron McGeehan  29/02/00
2. Connor King 21/01/00
3. Timothy Berry 06/12/99
4, Robert Walton 10/10/00
5. Richard Murray 10/04/00
Dylan Pinnock 06/10/00
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Christopher Heppell ~ 02/06/99
2. Aiden David Crombie ~ 11/12/98
3. Lloyd Thomas 12/05/99
4, Paul Lefevre 07/02/99
5. James McDougall 14/08/99
6.  Arran Boagey 25/05/99
7. Oliver Carr 23/08/99
8. Harry Stevenson 23/09/99
Thomas Flower 27/10/99
Aaron Morton 25/04/99
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Joseph Burrin 17/06/98
2. Jake Whitelock 11/03/98
3. Joe Gray 05/06/98
4. Ben Leighton 09/07/98
5. Daniel Ward 29/06/98
6. James Shackleton 26/09/98
7. Daniel Dunster 23/03/98
8. Matthew Rowe 24/01/98
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. James Row 24/06/97
2. Callan Torka 10/08/97
3. Jonathan Vasey 12/08/97
4, Samuel Stewart 30/08/97
5. Samuel McMorris 10/06/97
6. Kieran Fryer 06/08/97
7. Matthew Reay 25/10/97
8. Guy Overton 06/11/97
9. Kieran Peart 02/05/97
10.  Thomas Holdsworth ~ 04/07/97
11.  Karl Teasdale 06/07/97
Jack Baister 09/02/97
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Alexander Reay 04/01/96
2. Sam Routledge 08/07/96
3. Tom Fullen 21/11/96
4, Nicholas Gowland 18/10/96
5. Roy Tulloch 01/02/96
6 Robert Richardson 29/07/96
1

5 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Carlisle WP
RichmondDale
RichmondDale

Club

Bo Stockton
Durham City
Hartlepool
Durham City
Darlington
South Tyne

Club

Newburn
Peterlee

Bo Stockton
Durham City
Carlisle WP
Hartlepool
RichmondDale
Bo Stockton
RichmondDale
Darlington

Club
Newburn
South Tyne
Newburn

Co Carlisle
Bo Stockton
Bo Stockton
Peterlee
Durham City

Club

Newburn
Hartlepool
RichmondDale
Durham City
Hartlepool
RichmondDale
Newburn
Newburn
South Tyne
Bo Stockton
Wear Valley
Middlesboro

Club
Newburn
Carlisle WP
North Tyne
Peterlee
Wear Valley
Wear Valley

DNF
DQ SA-2L
DQ SA-2L

Time
2:59.41
3:04.61
3:16.17
3:21.29
3:24.55
DQT-3L

Time

3:01.24
3:03.56
3:17.03
3:18.76
3:23.75
3:25.27
3:32.79
3:35.79
DNC

DNC

Time
2:34.24
2:43.58
2:50.61
2:51.02
2:58.41
3:05.44
3:05.92
3:07.19

Time
2:29.84
2:37.45
2:40.03
2:44.29
2:44 .85
2:48.42
2:48.88
2:50.52
2:50.63
2:55.37
2:58.37
DQ SL-1L

Time
2:23.45
2:33.67
2:37.36
2:44.55
2:45.50
2:48.26

GB Pts
265
239
189
170
159

GB Pts
255
244
186
179
162
157
135
127

GB Pts
441
365
317
314
271
235
232
226

GB Pts
483
414
393
360
356
331
328
317
317
288
271

GB Pts
549
447
414
358
351
332



Place Name DoB

1. Patrick Callan 09/12/92
2. Philip Walker 20/04/90
3. Alex Tibbs 09/05/94
4. Kyle Borley 21/02/95
5. John Richardson 02/09/93
6. William Smith 16/12/94
7. Thomas Crosier 10/07/92
8. James Patterson 24/01/95
9. Christopher Holdsworth 24/11/94
10.  Jason Bell 15/06/94
11.  Nathan Kincade 24/02/95
12.  Michael Patan 13/04/93
13.  Connor Harte 24/08/95

EVENT 13 Girls 09/10 Yrs 50m Freestyle
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB
1 Jessica Williams 27/03/01
2 Rebekah Jayne Heppell 09/08/01
3 Katie Laybourn 20/09/01
4. Chloe Hardy 07/01/01
5. Philippa Ridley 02/02/01
6 Sophie Mutch 30/05/01
7 Yasmin Dixon 12/02/01
8 Rebecca Coleman 21/02/01
8.  Jessicalane 23/02/01
10.  Alysha Pyle 07/07/01
11.  Rebekah Grange 17/06/01
12.  Sophie Hogarth 18/01/01
13.  Lizzie Moor 27/01/01
14.  Zoe Findlay 04/10/01
15.  Rebecca Oakley 18/09/01
16.  Amy Patterson 05/05/01
17.  Sophie Walsh 29/09/01
Beth Copley 17/12/00
Imogen Milton 10/02/01
Eve Buddle 05/03/01
Katie Embleton 09/01/01
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Alana Prior 11/02/00
2 Jessica Leslie 22/03/00
3 Jade Cook 30/03/00
4 Amber Rodgers 01/08/00
5. Kari Dougall 24/04/00
6.  Georgie Wren 23/12/99
7 Nina Holguin 16/11/00
8 Elizabeth Arrol 15/05/00
9.  Sophie Dodd 31/01/00
10.  Abigail Row 16/03/00
11.  Elle Harrison 16/01/00
12.  Bethany-Star Cooper  05/03/00
13.  Azaria Corrigan 18/05/00
14.  Teegan Knighton 14/11/00
15. Niamh McMorris 20/07/00

Club

Wear Valley
Sedgefield
Newburn
Newburn
North Tyne
Newburn
North Tyne
Newburn
Bo Stockton
Carlisle WP
Peterlee
Darlington
North Tyne

Club
Hartlepool
Newburn
Hartlepool
Newburn
RichmondDale
Newburn
RichmondDale
Peterlee
South Tyne
Newburn

Bo Stockton
Wear Valley
North Tyne
South Tyne
South Tyne
Peterlee
Hartlepool
Newburn
RichmondDale
Alnwick Dol
Consett

Club
Darlington
Durham City
Darlington
South Tyne
Durham City
Newburn
RichmondDale
Bo Stockton
Co Carlisle
Newburn

Bo Stockton
South Tyne
Durham City
Wear Valley
Hartlepool

Time
2:16.58
2:16.59
2:20.66
2:22.04
2:22.96
2:23.08
2:25.81
2:27.57
2:33.26
2:33.93
2:34.16
2:34.90
2:36.09

Time
38.64
38.93
38.99
39.83
40.00
40.33
40.46
42.09
42.09
4410
44.52
4471
45.42
46.62
50.65
52.37
52.75

DNC

DNC

DNC

DNF

Time
34.70
34.84
34.92
35.50
35.83
36.14
37.30
37.64
37.82
38.47
38.67
39.28
39.90
40.20
41.83

GB Pts
631
631
581
565
555
553
524
505
450
444
442
436
425

GB Pts
238
231
230
212
208
202
199
170
170
140
134
132
123
110
74
63
60

GB Pts
348
344
341
322
312
303
271
262
257
242
237
224
210
204
175



16.

EVENT 14 Girls 14 Yrs/Over 50m Freestyle

Faye Sowerby
Full Results
Place Name
1. Josephine Barker
2. Amii Turnbull
3. Lauren Coundon
4, Ruth Henderson
d. Katie Wren
6. Lauren Teasdale
7. Helen Murray
8. Lauren Bell
9. Kate Huntrod
10.  Carly-May Webster
10.  Jayne Edwards
12.  Catherine Fenby
13.  Kate Troy
14.  Lucy Proctor
15.  Neive Mallory
16.  Leigh Patterson
17.  Lauren Watson

EVENT 15 Boys 09/10 Yrs 50m Breaststroke

Rebecca Hutchinson

Louisa Sinclair

Kathryn Buchanan-Black 07/02/96

Laura Marchant

01/06/00
15/05/00
28/06/00

DoB

03/06/95
13/04/94
15/01/96
13/12/95
29/10/95
06/09/94
25/11/95
26/09/96
11/11/94
17/03/95
04/02/95
23/04/94
30/06/96
21/09/95
21/10/95
10/09/96
27/11/96

14/10/96

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB
1. Daniel Morley 02/04/01
2. Nicholas Pyle 17/12/00
3. Jonathan Carr 02/01/01
4, Mason Tighe 15/12/00
5. Jake Stephenson 07/04/01
6. Matthew Clarkson 25/08/01
7. Nathan Harmon 28/05/01
8. Matthew Scott 22/06/01
A.J Thorne-Wallis 13/09/01
Ben Gilchrist 16/08/01
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Cameron McGeehan ~ 29/02/00
2. Timothy Berry 06/12/99
3. Connor King 21/01/00
4, Jamie Smailes 17/07/00
5. Matthew Carney 15/04/00
6. Robert Walton 10/10/00
7. Dylan Pinnock 06/10/00
8. William Smith 29/01/00
9. Shaun Carter 07/10/00
9. Jack McKenna 15/02/00
11. Hugh Matterson 17/11/00
12.  Ben Smith 07/01/00
Amir Ali Ashrafian Kaf  13/07/00
Alistair Civil 03/08/00

Wear Valley
Carlisle WP
South Tyne

Club
RichmondDale
Newburn
Newburn
Newburn
Newburn
Wear Valley
Darlington
Darlington
Consett
North Tyne
Consett
Darlington
Darlington
Darlington
Peterlee
Peterlee

Co Carlisle
Newburn
Bo Stockton

Club

Durham City
Newburn
RichmondDale
South Tyne
RichmondDale
Wear Valley
Carlisle WP
Hartlepool
RichmondDale
Wear Valley

Club

Bo Stockton
Hartlepool
Durham City
Consett
Consett
Durham City
South Tyne
Darlington
Newburn
Wear Valley
Peterlee
South Tyne
South Tyne
RichmondDale

46.75
DNC
DNC

Time
28.57
29.74
30.06
30.11
30.48
31.70
31.90
31.93
32.16
3217
3217
32.21
32.99
33.10
33.36
34.02
34.93

DNC

DNC

Time
51.75
51.81
54.97
55.72
55.86
56.94
58.56
58.63
DNC

DQ SA-1L

Time
44.64
45.21
45.60
50.05
50.21
50.58
51.54
52.73
53.24
53.24
55.82
56.39

DNC

DQ ST-

108

GB Pts
631
563
546
543
524
466
457
456
445
445
445
443
411
407
397
372
341

GB Pts
112
112

85

79

78

71

62

62

GB Pts
208
198
191
130
128
124
114
103
98 4/H4
98 4/H4
79
75



Richard Murray

EVENT 16 Boys 15 Yrs/Over 50m Breaststroke

Full Results
Place Name

SN~~~

EVENT 17 Girls 09 Yrs/Over 200m Backstroke

0.

Patrick Callan
Thomas Crosier
Sam Sanderson
Kyle Borley
Philip Walker
Joseph Barsby
Jason Bell

Gareth Ben Maddison

Daniel Fisher

Lyndon Longhorne

10/04/00

DoB

09/12/92
10/07/92
26/07/90
21/02/95
20/04/90
07/09/95
15/06/94
22/09/94
01/06/95
28/11/95

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB
1. Rebekah Jayne Heppell 09/08/01
2. Chloe Hardy 07/01/01
3. Yasmin Dixon 12/02/01
4, Jessica Williams 27/03/01
5. Rebecca Coleman 21/02/01
6.  Katie Laybourn 20/09/01
7. Sophie Mutch 30/05/01
8. Alysha Pyle 07/07/01
9.  JessicalLane 23/02/01
Eve Buddle 05/03/01
Lizzie Moor 27/01/01
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Alana Prior 11/02/00
2. Hannah Briggs 28/04/00
3. Elle Harrison 16/01/00
4. Nicole McCulla 03/08/00
5. Georgie Wren 23/12/99
6.  Sophie Dodd 31/01/00
7. Melissa Clarkson 03/06/00
8. Jade Cook 30/03/00
9. Bethany-Star Cooper  05/03/00
10.  Abigail Row 16/03/00
Azaria Corrigan 18/05/00
Kari Dougall 24/04/00
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Amelia Cassidy 11/12/98
2. Lauren Hodgson 18/06/99
3. Chloe Middleton 15/01/99
4. Zara McKnight 20/11/99
5. Hannah Kirsop 02/01/99
6.  Elizabeth Fenby 02/11/99
7. Brogan Whittle 04/04/99
8.  Eve Smart 31/07/99
Emily Waterworth 05/05/99

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Darlington

Club

Wear Valley
North Tyne
RichmondDale
Newburn
Sedgefield
Consett
Carlisle WP
North Tyne
RichmondDale
Wear Valley

Club
Newburn
Newburn
RichmondDale
Hartlepool
Peterlee
Hartlepool
Newburn
Newburn
South Tyne
Alnwick Dol
North Tyne

Club
Darlington
Darlington
Bo Stockton
South Tyne
Newburn

Co Carlisle
Wear Valley
Darlington
South Tyne
Newburn
Durham City
Durham City

Club
Newburn
Newburn
South Tyne
Co Carlisle
South Tyne
Darlington
Newburn
Newburn
Darlington

DQ T-1L

Time
31.57
32.25
32.74
32.98
32.98
36.48
37.40
38.10
38.24

1:20.51

Time
3:15.02
3:15.75
3:21.18
3:32.71
3:34.82
3:37.25
3:39.48
3:41.39
3:52.57
DNC
DQT-3L

Time
3:00.80
3:08.48
3:13.57
3:15.81
3:16.85
3:17.55
3:19.84
3:21.82
3:25.69
3:30.78
DQ T-6L
DQ T-6L

Time
2:38.32
2:40.86
2:46.63
2:51.93
2:58.10
2:59.69
3:05.85
3:08.17
DNC

GB Pts
647

610

585

573 3/H2
573 3/H2
423

390

367

363

9

GB Pts
264
260
235
190
182
174
167
161
131

GB Pts
344
298
271
260
255
252
241
233
216
197

GB Pts
523
499
448
406
362
351
313
300



Place Name DoB
1. Georgia Darwent 18/08/98
2. Laura Stait 13/08/98
3. Kaitlin Walton 27/06/98
4. Faye Hindmarsh 05/05/98
5. Charlotte Wanless 18/09/98
6. Lily Humphries 14/10/98
7. Faye Huntley 29/01/98
8. Ellen Blowey 15/07/98
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Ashleigh Backhouse  22/05/97
2. Abbie Allenson 22/04/97
3. Shannon Tighe 13/06/97
14 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Lauren Coundon 15/01/96
2. Jessica Telford 24/05/96
3. Kate Huntrod 11/11/94
4 Helen Murray 25/11/95
Kate Troy 30/06/96
Lucy Proctor 21/09/95

EVENT 18 Boys 11 Yrs/Over 100m Butterfly

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB

1. Aiden David Crombie  11/12/98

2. CHRIS Hepple 02/06/99

3. Alexander McNeill 23/10/99

4. Adam Fletcher 12/07/99

5. Austin Ridley 20/01/99

6. Paul Lefevre 07/02/99

7. Lloyd Thomas 12/05/99

8. Arran Boagey 25/05/99
Aaron Morton 25/04/99

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB

1. Jake Whitelock 11/03/98

2. Daniel Ward 29/06/98

3. James Shackleton 26/09/98
Adam Shafiq 24/03/98

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB

1. Callan Torka 10/08/97

2. James Row 24/06/97

3. Jack Baister 09/02/97

4. Sam McMorris 10/06/97

5. Karl Teasdale 06/07/97
Jonathan Vasey 12/08/97

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB

1. Sam Routledge 08/07/96

2. Tom Fullen 21/11/96

3. Nicholas Gowland 18/10/96
15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB

Club
Newburn
Newburn
Durham City
North Tyne
Durham City
Peterlee
Peterlee
Durham City

Club

Co Carlisle
Durham City
South Tyne

Club
Newburn
Consett
Consett
Darlington
Darlington
Darlington

Club

Peterlee
Newburn

Bo Stockton
Bo Stockton
RichmondDale
Durham City
Bo Stockton
Hartlepool
Darlington

Club

South Tyne
Bo Stockton
Bo Stockton
Alnwick Dol

Club
Hartlepool
Newburn
Middlesboro
Hartlepool
Wear Valley
RichmondDale

Club
Carlisle WP
North Tyne
Peterlee

Club

Time
2:38.42
2:48.43
2:50.53
2:54.36
2:56.35
2:57.35
3:03.41
3:05.15

Time
2:36.23
2:46.97
2:55.10

Time
2:28.98
2:34.73
2:47.20
2:55.54
DNC
DNC

Time
1:25.92
1:32.79
1:33.46
1:35.31
1:36.63
1:37.82
1:41.03
1:51.89

DNC

Time
1:15.41
1:25.69
1:36.13

DNC

Time
1:10.34
1:10.45
1:17.86
1:18.30
1:22.85

DQ SL-1L

Time
1:10.58
1:16.29
1:16.47

Time

GB Pts
522
434
417
388
374
367
328
317

GB Pts
544
445
383

GB Pts
623
560
444
380

GB Pts
194
141
137
126
118
112
97

59

GB Pts
314
196
121

GB Pts
397
395
281
275
223

GB Pts
392
302
299

GB Pts



Luke Buxton
Alex Tibbs
James Patterson
John Richardson
Joseph Walsh
William Smith
Nathan Kincade
Connor Harte

Nookrwd -~

18/03/95
09/05/94
24/01/95
02/09/93
28/10/94
16/12/94
24/02/95
24/08/95

EVENT 19 Girls 11 Yrs/Over 100m Freestyle

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name
Lauren Hodgson
Amelia Cassidy
Louise Barker
Elizabeth Fenby
Zara McKnight
Bethany Dixon
Lauren Crozier
Eve Smart
9. Brogan Whittle
10.  Sydney Martin
11.  Cordelia Moor
12.  Hannah Darby
Kate MacPhee
Emily Waterworth
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12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

Gabrielle Smith
Georgia Darwent
Grace Dutchburn
Laura Stait

Lily Bingham

Lily Humphries
Danielle Gilbert
Ellen Blowey

9. Alice Brown

10.  Faye Hindmarsh
11.  Kaitlin Walton
12.  Annabel Civil

N>R WN =~

13.  Alexandra Henderson

14.  Charlotte Wanless
15 Victoria Pinner

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

Georgia White
Gemma Blemings
Charlotte Wren
Megan Stubbs
Leigh Barsby

7 Abbi Hawkes

ok wdd=

Ashleigh Backhouse

DoB

18/06/99
11/12/98
06/02/99
02/11/99
20/11/99
30/05/99
16/08/99
31/07/99
04/04/99
29/06/99
20/09/99
08/12/98
02/11/99
05/05/99

DoB

17/03/98
18/08/98
25/10/98
13/08/98
02/01/98
14/10/98
12/05/98
15/07/98
12/11/98
05/05/98
27/06/98
08/08/98
21/07/98
18/09/98
03/02/98

DoB

22/05/97
28/10/97
27/01/97
03/07/97
16/10/97
21/07/97
28/12/96

1;1 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

1. Josephine Barker
1/H8

2. Abbey Cunningham
2/H8

3. Ruth Henderson

4. Amii Turnbull

5. Megan Baker

DoB
03/06/95

30/03/94
13/12/95

13/04/94
11/06/96

RichmondDale
Newburn
Newburn
North Tyne
Darlington
Newburn
Peterlee

North Tyne

Club

Newburn
Newburn
RichmondDale
Darlington

Co Carlisle

Bo Stockton
North Tyne
Newburn
Newburn
Newburn
North Tyne
RichmondDale
Alnwick Dol
Darlington

Club
Newburn
Newburn
Wear Valley
Newburn
Hartlepool
Peterlee
Newburn
Durham City
Wear Valley
North Tyne
Durham City
RichmondDale
Newburn
Durham City
Darlington

Club

Co Carlisle
Peterlee
Consett
Newburn
Peterlee
Consett
Darlington

Club
RichmondDale

Newburn
Newburn

Newburn
Wear Valley

59.86

1:05.17
1:06.09
1:06.13
1:06.26
1:06.47
1:10.41
DNC

Time
1:07.90
1:09.35
1:12.08
1:12.51
1:14.21
1:15.34
1:15.52
1:16.71
1:16.72
1:16.89
1:19.87
1:20.57

DNC

DNC

Time
1:08.15
1:08.56
1:10.68
1:10.88
1:12.01
1:12.23
1:12.74
1:13.79
1:13.82
1:14.18
1:14.83
1:15.18
1:16.07
1:16.20
1:16.65

Time
1:04.85
1:06.77
1:06.92
1:07.80
1:10.81
1:12.01
1:15.75

Time
1:02.19

1:02.24
1:03.01

1:03.23
1:04.71

642
503
482
481
478
474
395

GB Pts
506
475
421
413
383
365
362
344
343
341
299
290

GB Pts
501
492
448
444
422
418
409
391
390
384
373
367
353
351
344

GB Pts
579
532
528
508
445
422
358

GB Pts
651

649
628

621
582
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9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

Katie Wren
Lauren Coundon
Amy Brown

Kate Huntrod
Neive Mallory
Jayne Edwards

Carly-May Webster

Catherine Fenby
Lucy Proctor
Kate Troy
Lauren Teasdale
Charnelle Carter
Leigh Patterson

29/10/95
15/01/96
18/02/95
11/11/94
21/10/95
04/02/95
17/03/95
23/04/94
21/09/95
30/06/96
06/09/94
07/09/96
10/09/96

EVENT 20 Boys 09 Yrs/Over 100m IM
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB
1. Nicholas Pyle 17/12/00
2. Daniel Morley 02/04/01
3. Nathan Harmon 28/05/01
4, Matthew Clarkson 25/08/01
5. Jake Stephenson 07/04/01
1:49.81 78
6.  Mason Tighe 15/12/00
Matthew Shimmin 03/02/01
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Cameron McGeehan  29/02/00
2. Timothy Berry 06/12/99
3. Richard Murray 10/04/00
4, William Smith 29/01/00
5. Robert Walton 10/10/00
6. Jack McKenna 15/02/00
7. Shaun Carter 07/10/00
8. Hugh Matterson 17/111/00
Ben Smith 07/01/00
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Chris Hepple 02/06/99
2. Alexander McNeill 23/10/99
3. Austin Ridley 20/01/99
4. Aiden David Crombie  11/12/98
5. Adam Fletcher 12/07/99
6. Paul Lefevre 07/02/99
7. Lloyd Thomas 12/05/99
8.  Arran Boagey 25/05/99
9. Benjamin Fisher 25/03/99
10.  Oliver Carr 23/08/99
11. Harry Stevenson 23/09/99
Rory Fellows 05/04/99
Aaron Morton 25/04/99
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Joe Gray 05/06/98
2. Matthew Rowe 24/01/98
3. Daniel Ward 29/06/98
4 Daniel Dunster 23/03/98

Newburn
Newburn
Wear Valley
Consett
Peterlee
Consett
North Tyne
Darlington
Darlington
Darlington
Wear Valley
South Tyne
Peterlee

Club

Newburn
Durham City
Carlisle WP
Wear Valley
RichmondDale

South Tyne
Newburn

Club

Bo Stockton
Hartlepool
Darlington
Darlington
Durham City
Wear Valley
Newburn
Peterlee
South Tyne

Club

Newburn

Bo Stockton
RichmondDale
Peterlee

Bo Stockton
Durham City
Bo Stockton
Hartlepool
RichmondDale
RichmondDale
Bo Stockton
Newburn
Darlington

Club
Newburn
Durham City
Bo Stockton
Peterlee

Time
1:31.39
1:39.02
1:46.65
1:49.27

1:57.84
DNC

Time
1:26.94
1:29.63
1:33.99
1:34.92
1:34.98
1:38.87
1:39.07
1:47.25

DQT-1L

Time
1:27.27
1:28.57
1:30.64
1:31.67
1:33.27
1:34.38
1:34.52
1:36.51
1:37.20
1:37.74
1:46.33

DNC

DNC

Time
1:18.76
1:25.96
1:26.88
1:28.05

1:04.75
1:04.76
1:06.66
1:08.41
1:09.09
1:09.37
1:09.58
1:10.15
1:10.51
1:11.16
1:11.97
1:13.04
1:15.26

581
581
534
495
480
474
470
458
451
439
423
404
366

GB Pts

177
127
90
80

95

GB Pts

216
192
158
152
151
127
126
88

GB Pts

213
201
183
175
163
155
154
141
137
134
92

GB Pts

310
226
217
206



5. James Shackleton 26/09/98

6. Peter Golightly 04/11/98
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB

1. James Row 24/06/97
2. Callan Torka 10/08/97
3. Jack Baister 09/02/97
4. Jonathan Vasey 12/08/97
5. Samuel McMorris 10/06/97
6. Samuel Stewart 30/08/97
7. Kieran Fryer 06/08/97
8. Kieran Peart 02/05/97
9. Matthew Reay 25/10/97
10.  Tom Holdsworth 04/07/97
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB

1. Alexander Reay 04/01/96
2. Sam Routledge 08/07/96

3. Robert Richardson 29/07/96
4, Nicholas Gowland 18/10/96

5. Adam Woods 30/12/95
15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Philip Walker 20/04/90
2. Patrick Callan 09/12/92
3. Luke Buxton 18/03/95
4, Sam Sanderson 26/07/90
5. Thomas Crosier 10/07/92
6. Kyle Borley 21/02/95
7. Alex Tibbs 09/05/94
8. James Patterson 24/01/95
9. William Smith 16/12/94
10.  Michael Patan 13/04/93
11.  Christopher Holdsworth 24/11/94
12.  Jason Bell 15/06/94
13.  Joseph Barsby 07/09/95
14.  Lyndon Longhorne 28/11/95
Jack Wright 09/10/95
Connor Harte 24/08/95

EVENT 21 Girls 10 Yrs/Over 400m IM
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB

1. Nicole McCulla 03/08/00

2. Elizabeth Arrol 15/05/00

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB

1. Amelia Cassidy 11/12/98

2. Zara McKnight 20/11/99

3. Lauren Crozier 16/08/99

4. Lauren Exley 07/11/99

5. Sydney Martin 29/06/99

6. Alicia Moore 24/04/99

7. Melissa Carter 30/11/99
Bethany Dixon 30/05/99

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Bo Stockton
Wear Valley

Club

Newburn
Hartlepool
Middlesboro
RichmondDale
Hartlepool
Durham City
RichmondDale
South Tyne
Newburn

Bo Stockton

Club
Newburn
Carlisle WP
Wear Valley
Peterlee
Wear Valley

Club
Sedgefield
Wear Valley
RichmondDale
RichmondDale
North Tyne
Newburn
Newburn
Newburn
Newburn
Darlington

Bo Stockton
Carlisle WP
Consett

Wear Valley
RichmondDale
North Tyne

Club
South Tyne
Bo Stockton

Club
Newburn

Co Carlisle
North Tyne
Durham City
Newburn

Bo Stockton
Durham City
Bo Stockton

1:28.06
1:37.10

Time
1:11.35
1:14.75
1:15.50
1:16.69
1:17.58
1:18.19
1:19.29
1:20.02
1:20.34
1:25.45

Time
1:08.43
1:11.21
1:17.00
1:19.24
1:21.12

Time
1:02.21
1:02.84
1:04.70
1:04.72
1:04.98
1:05.71
1:06.00
1:07.34
1:09.46
1:10.64
1:10.75
1:11.14
1:13.01
2:11.01
DNC
DNC

Time
7:00.70
7:08.37

Time
5:49.45
6:19.16
6:43.19
6:43.65
6:54.68
6:54.85
7:07.33

DQ SA-2L

206
138

GB Pts
430
370
358
340
327
318
303
293
289
231

GB Pts
489
433
335
303
279

GB Pts
644
626
577
576
570
551
544
513
467
444
441
434
400
31

GB Pts
273
255

GB Pts
502
389
317
315
287
287
257



Place Name DoB
1. Laura Stait 13/08/98
2. Danielle Gilbert 12/05/98
3. Alice Heath 05/04/98
4. Faye Hindmarsh 05/05/98
5. Emma Lees 29/08/98
6. Grace Dutchburn 25/10/98
7. Emily Bell 10/02/98
8. Lucy-Jane Wilson 03/11/98
Gabrielle Smith 17/03/98
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Ashleigh Backhouse  22/05/97
2. Rachel Robinson 13/10/97
14 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Abbey Cunningham  30/03/94
2. Amii Turnbull 13/04/94
3. Faye Morrison 23/08/95
4. Amy Brown 18/02/95
5. Neive Mallory 21/10/95
6. Jessica Telford 24/05/96

EVENT 22 Boys 09 Yrs/Over 200m Butterfly

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB

1. Connor King 21/01/00

2. Cameron McGeehan  29/02/00

3. Aaron Tilly 14/03/00

4 Timothy Berry 06/12/99
Robert Walton 10/10/00

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB

1. Aiden David Crombie  11/12/98

2. Adam Fletcher 12/07/99

3. Austin Ridley 20/01/99

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB

1. Jake Whitelock 11/03/98

2. James Shackleton 26/09/98
Daniel Ward 29/06/98

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB

1. James Row 24/06/97

2. Callan Torka 10/08/97

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB

1. Reece Hindmarsh 23/12/95
2. Nicholas Gowland 18/10/96
15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB

1. Luke Buxton 18/03/95
2. Alex Tibbs 09/05/94
3. William Smith 16/12/94
4, James Patterson 24/01/95
5. Nathan Kincade 24/02/95

Club

Newburn
Newburn
RichmondDale
North Tyne
Newburn
Wear Valley
Darlington
Carlisle WP
Newburn

Club
Co Carlisle
Co Sund'land

Club
Newburn
Newburn
Newburn
Wear Valley
Peterlee
Consett

Club
Durham City
Bo Stockton
Durham City
Hartlepool
Durham City

Club

Peterlee

Bo Stockton
RichmondDale

Club

South Tyne
Bo Stockton
Bo Stockton

Club
Newburn
Hartlepool

Club
North Tyne
Peterlee

Club
RichmondDale
Newburn
Newburn
Newburn
Peterlee

Time
5:51.38
6:02.31
6:06.04
6:07.06
6:13.77
6:18.90
6:20.20
6:27.38
DQ T-6L

Time
5:23.97
6:18.87

Time
5:05.22
5:28.22
5:29.97
5:38.12
5:41.98
5:43.93

Time
3:15.87
3:30.98
3:32.47
3:33.39

DQ T-4L

Time
3:17.48
3:24.45
3:34.28

Time
2:57.33
3:18.39
DQ SA-4L

Time
2:33.98
2:42.96

Time
2:28.56
2:49.39

Time
2:16.34
2:24.48
2:24.55
2:35.03
2:42.18

GB Pts
494
450
435
432
408
390
386
363

GB Pts
624
390

GB Pts
733
602
593
553
535
526

GB Pts
174
127
123
121

GB Pts
168
146
119

GB Pts
255
165

GB Pts
414
344

GB Pts
463
301

GB Pts
596
504
503
405
349



EVENT 23 Girls 09/10 Yrs 50m Butterfly
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name
Rebekah Jayne Heppell 09/08/01

©oNIOThEWN

1.
12.

Katie Laybourn
Yasmin Dixon
Philippa Ridley
Sally Abbott
Chloe Hardy
Sophie Mutch
Sophie Hogarth
Jessica Lane
Abby Chapman
Alysha Pyle
Rebekah Grange
Imogen Milton
Eve Buddle
Katie Embleton

DoB

20/09/01
12/02/01
02/02/01
13/06/01
07/01/01
30/05/01
18/01/01
23/02/01
24/07/01
07/07/01
17/06/01
10/02/01
05/03/01
09/01/01

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

1. Hannah Briggs
2. Amber Rodgers
3. Georgie Wren

4, Jade Cook

o. Nina Holguin

6. Emily Rafferty

7. Alana Prior

8. Elizabeth Arrol

9. Jessica Leslie
10.  Azaria Corrigan
11.  Melissa Clarkson
12.  Alice Eynon

13.  Emily Hunter

14.  Bethany-Star Cooper
EVENT 24 Girls 14 Yrs/Over 50m Butterfly
Full Results

Place Name

1. Katie Wren

2. Lauren Coundon
3. Amii Turnbull

4. Catherine Fenby
5. Ruth Henderson
6. Emily Birkett

7. Megan Baker

8. Lauren Spence
9. Lucy Proctor

10.  Kate Troy

11. Neive Mallory
12.  Lauren Watson
13.  Elizabeth McNamara
14.  Charnelle Carter

Jenny Parker
Alix Eastham

DoB

28/04/00
01/08/00
23/12/99
30/03/00
16/11/00
21/12/99
11/02/00
15/05/00
22/03/00
18/05/00
03/06/00
25/07/00
10/11/00
05/03/00

DoB

29/10/95
15/01/96
13/04/94
23/04/94
13/12/95
16/01/96
11/06/96
29/01/96
21/09/95
30/06/96
21/10/95
27/11/96
20/05/96
07/09/96
08/11/96
06/09/95

Club

Newburn
Hartlepool
RichmondDale
RichmondDale
Darlington
Newburn
Newburn
Wear Valley
South Tyne
Newburn
Newburn

Bo Stockton
RichmondDale
Alnwick Dol
Consett

Club
Darlington
South Tyne
Newburn
Darlington
RichmondDale
Hartlepool
Darlington
Bo Stockton
Durham City
Durham City
Wear Valley
Darlington
Newburn
South Tyne

Club
Newburn
Newburn
Newburn
Darlington
Newburn
Peterlee
Wear Valley
North Tyne
Darlington
Darlington
Peterlee

Co Carlisle
RichmondDale
South Tyne
South Tyne
Alnwick Dol

Time
44.81
45.32
47.21

47.51
48.18
49.35
50.00
52.55
53.39
53.60
54.48
58.65

DNC

DNC

DQ SA-1L

Time
37.13
37.31
40.04
40.12
42.40
44.02
44.03
44.34
44.65
45.11
46.56
47.94
51.55
53.32

Time
31.86
32.63
33.34
33.35
34.32
34.61
34.72
35.25
36.16
36.89
37.00
37.32
37.42
38.38

DNC

DNC

GB Pts
176
168
141
138
130
117
110
87
81
79
73
50

GB Pts
352
346
270
268
219
189
189
183
178
171
150
132
96
81

GB Pts
566
528
495
495
453
441
437
417
384
359
356
346
343
314



EVENT 25 Boys 09/10 Yrs 50m Backstroke

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB
1. Nicholas Pyle 17/12/00
2. Daniel Morley 02/04/01
3. Nathan Harmon 28/05/01
4, Matthew Clarkson 25/08/01
5. Joe Dandy 20/08/01
6. A.J Thorne-Wallis 13/09/01
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Dylan Pinnock 06/10/00
2. Cameron McGeehan  29/02/00
3. Robert Walton 10/10/00
4, Richard Murray 10/04/00
5. Timothy Berry 06/12/99
6. William Smith 29/01/00
7. Lewis Gaffing 28/01/00
8. Shaun Carter 07/10/00
9. Thomas Dawson 09/03/00
10.  Arturs Rudzats 01/03/00
11.  Ben Smith 07/01/00
Hugh Matterson 17/11/00
EVENT 26 Boys 15 Yrs/Over 50m Backstroke
Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Philip Walker 20/04/90
2. Luke Buxton 18/03/95
3. James Patterson 24/01/95
4, Alex Tibbs 09/05/94
5. Michael Patan 13/04/93
6. William Smith 16/12/94
7. Adam McKinlay 16/05/95
8. Christopher Holdsworth 24/11/94
9. Alexander Park 19/12/94
10.  Joseph Walsh 28/10/94
11.  Nathan Kincade 24/02/95
12. Lyndon Longhorne 28/11/95

EVENT 27 Girls 09 Yrs/Over 200m Breaststroke

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB
1. Chloe Hardy 07/01/01
2. Katie Embleton 09/01/01
3. Yasmin Dixon 12/02/01
4. Emilia Jones 06/11/01
5. Sally Abbott 13/06/01
6. Jessica Lane 23/02/01
7. Rebekah Jayne Heppell 09/08/01
8. Sophie Mutch 30/05/01
9. Sophie Hogarth 18/01/01
Eve Buddle 05/03/01
Natalie Clarke 08/01/01
Abby Chapman 24/07/01

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Club

Newburn
Durham City
Carlisle WP
Wear Valley
RichmondDale
RichmondDale

Club

South Tyne
Bo Stockton
Durham City
Darlington
Hartlepool
Darlington
South Tyne
Newburn
Consett
Wear Valley
South Tyne
Peterlee

Club
Sedgefield
RichmondDale
Newburn
Newburn
Darlington
Newburn
Newburn
Bo Stockton
Darlington
Darlington
Peterlee
Wear Valley

Club
Newburn
Consett
RichmondDale
Darlington
Darlington
South Tyne
Newburn
Newburn
Wear Valley
Alnwick Dol
Consett
Newburn

Time
41.07
43.66
45.57
46.55
52.19
53.86

Time
38.19
39.17
41.16
42.73
43.03
43.97
44.73
45.39
47.06
53.09

1:01.70

DQT-1L

Time
28.89
29.45
30.87
31.63
32.66
32.72
33.32
33.38
33.98
35.09
35.77

1:05.92

Time
3:50.46
3:56.58
3:56.98
3:58.04
4:12.36
4:16.95
4:18.06
4:18.31
4:19.56
DNC
DNC
DQ SL-2L

GB Pts
177
137
114
103

59

50

GB Pts
235
213
176
150
146
133
123
116
98
54
23

GB Pts
586
555
483
448
405
402
379
377
356
319
298
15

GB Pts
222
201
200
196
155
143
141
140
137



Place Name DoB
1. Jade Cook 30/03/00
2. Emily Rafferty 21/12/99
3. Alana Prior 11/02/00
4. Amber Rodgers 01/08/00
5. Abigail Row 16/03/00
6.  Azaria Corrigan 18/05/00
7. Jessica Leslie 22/03/00
8. Bethany-Star Cooper  05/03/00
9. Nicole McCulla 03/08/00
10.  Elizabeth Arrol 15/05/00
11.  Alice Eynon 25/07/00
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Bethany Dixon 30/05/99
2. Zara McKnight 20/11/99
3. Hannah Darby 08/12/98
4, Hope Cessford 29/03/99
5. Melissa Carter 30/11/99
6.  Anna Troy 15/04/99
7. Ellie Clayton 12/09/99
8. Lauren Exley 07/11/99
Kimberlie Clarke 04/11/99
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Laura Stait 13/08/98
2. Alexandra Henderson 21/07/98
3. Lucy Wilson 03/11/98
4. Danielle Gilbert 12/05/98
5. Gabrielle Smith 17/03/98
6.  Victoria Pinner 03/02/98
7. Faye Huntley 29/01/98
8. Alice Brown 12/11/98
9.  Emily Bell 10/02/98
10.  Annabel Civil 08/08/98
Amy Portlock 25/08/98
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Natasha Baillie 06/05/97
14 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Amy Brown 18/02/95
2. Neive Mallory 21/10/95
3. Elizabeth McNamara ~ 20/05/96
4, Lauren Spence 29/01/96
5. Jessica Telford 24/05/96
Jenny Parker 08/11/96
Alix Eastham 06/09/95

EVENT 28 Boys 11 Yrs/Over 100m Breaststroke

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

1. Christopher Heppell
2. Benjamin Fisher

3. James McDougall
4. Rory Fellows

DoB

02/06/99
25/03/99
14/08/99
05/04/99

Club
Darlington
Hartlepool
Darlington
South Tyne
Newburn
Durham City
Durham City
South Tyne
South Tyne
Bo Stockton
Darlington

Club

Bo Stockton
Co Carlisle
RichmondDale
Durham City
Durham City
Darlington
Wear Valley
Durham City
Consett

Club
Newburn
Newburn
Carlisle WP
Newburn
Newburn
Darlington
Peterlee
Wear Valley
Darlington
RichmondDale
South Tyne

Club
Durham City

Club

Wear Valley
Peterlee
RichmondDale
North Tyne
Consett

South Tyne
Alnwick Dol

Club

Newburn
RichmondDale
Carlisle WP
Newburn

Time
3:27.90
3:32.33
3:33.49
3:36.30
3:38.19
3:38.80
3:40.72
3:44.38
3:46.72
3:48.56
3:53.42

Time
3:16.57
3:24.95
3:27.13
3:31.40
3:36.85
3:39.08
3:41.47
3:57.09
DNC

Time
3:02.31
311.71
3:13.33
3:14.10
3:14.14
3:26.76
3:28.72
3:30.70
3:31.99
3:34.71

DNC

Time
3:34.54

Time
2:56.66
3:03.63
3:08.71
3:10.93
3:11.04
DNC
DNC

Time
1:38.70
1:39.22
1:41.65
1:43.52

GB Pts
323
300
295
281
272
270
261
246
237
230
212

GB Pts
390
339
327
305
279
269
258
199

GB Pts
493
422
411
406
405
329
319
308
302
289

GB Pts
289

GB Pts
541
482
444
428
427

GB Pts
196
192
174
162



5. Adam Fletcher
6. Danny Walker
Callum Graham

12/07/99
29/05/99
13/06/99

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

Jake Whitelock

Joe Gray

1

2

3 Carlton Banks

4, James Shackleton

5. John Van Mourik

6 Samuel Dylon Hall

7 Aaron Jones

8 Owen Walker

9. Matthew Rowe

10.  Daniel Ward

11.  Daniel Dunster

12.  Jordan Hanson

13.  Peter Golightly
Liam Rabjohn
Sebastian Dixon

DoB

11/03/98
05/06/98
11/01/98
26/09/98
21/04/98
19/10/98
29/11/98
04/07/98
24/01/98
29/06/98
23/03/98
27/06/98
04/11/98
24/12/97
14/08/98

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

1. James Row

2. Benjamin Widdrington
3. Jonathan Vasey

4. Jack Baister

5 Matthew Reay

DoB

24/06/97
02/11/97
12/08/97
09/02/97
25/10/97

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

1. Alexander Reay

2. Reece Hindmarsh
3. Robert Richardson
4. Tom Fullen

5 Oliver Stoker

DoB

04/01/96
23/12/95
29/07/96
21/11/96
06/09/96

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

1. Patrick Callan

2. Philip Walker

3. William Smith
Gareth Ben Maddison
Jordan Baker

EVENT 29 Girls 11 Yrs/Over 100m Backstroke

DoB

09/12/92
20/04/90
16/12/94
22/09/94
23/01/93

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

S0 Noog RN~

oo

Lauren Hodgson
Amelia Cassidy
Zara McKnight
Elizabeth Fenby
Jessica McCrory
Alicia Moore
Ruth Stewart
Lauren Crozier
Eve Smart
Hannah Darby
Ruby Lord

DoB

18/06/99
11/12/98
20/11/99
02/11/99
31/05/99
24/04/99
22/10/99
16/08/99
31/07/99
08/12/98
26/05/99

Bo Stockton
Darlington
Consett

Club

South Tyne
Newburn
Wear Valley
Bo Stockton
Darlington
Peterlee
Peterlee
Carlisle WP
Durham City
Bo Stockton
Peterlee

Wear Valley
Wear Valley
RichmondDale
RichmondDale

Club

Newburn
Newburn
RichmondDale
Middlesboro
Newburn

Club
Newburn
North Tyne
Wear Valley
North Tyne
Hartlepool

Club

Wear Valley
Sedgefield
Newburn
North Tyne
Ashington

Club
Newburn
Newburn

Co Carlisle
Darlington
Consett

Bo Stockton
Durham City
North Tyne
Newburn
RichmondDale
Newburn

1:45.94
1:56.54
DNC

Time
1:24.79
1:25.26
1:32.82
1:36.12
1:36.70
1:37.65
1:39.22
1:40.30
1:41.04
1:41.29
1:41.77
1:52.12
1:52.24

DNC

DQ SL-3L

Time
1:18.47
1:24.98
1:26.64
1:29.52
1:33.34

Time
1:18.15
1:21.58
1:23.26
1:25.25
1:29.72

Time
1:08.74
1:12.87
1:21.52
DNC
DNC

Time
1:15.74
1:16.60
1:22.91
1:24.69
1:25.56
1:27.36
1:27.58
1:27.63
1:28.19
1:31.91
1:33.67

147
96

GB Pts
341
335
248
217
212
204
192
184
178
177
173
115
114

GB Pts
439
339
317
282
243

GB Pts
445
388
363
335
280

GB Pts
647
549
389

GB Pts
481
465
361
336
325
302
299
299
292
252
234



12, Sydney Martin 29/06/99

13.  Caitlin Hurst 22/10/99
Megan McCormick 23/11/99
Mikayla Jordens 10/06/99
Chloe Middleton 15/01/99
Cordelia Moor 20/09/99

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB

1. Faye Hindmarsh 05/05/98

2. Charlotte Wanless 18/09/98

3. Lily Humphries 14/10/98

4, Karenza Blenkinsop ~ 22/09/98

5. Alice Brown 12/11/98

6. Lucy-Jane Wilson 03/11/98

7. Faye Huntley 29/01/98

8. Emma Lees 29/08/98
Bethany Langford 11/10/98
Amy Portlock 25/08/98

Alexandra Henderson 21/07/98
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB
1. Georgia White 28/10/97
2. Megan Stubbs 16/10/97
3. Rachel Robinson 13/10/97
4. Natasha Baillie 06/05/97
14 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Lauren Coundon 15/01/96
2. Emily Birkett 16/01/96
3. Amii Turnbull 13/04/94
4, Faye Morrison 23/08/95
5. Ruth Henderson 13/12/95
6. Katie Wren 29/10/95
7. Megan Baker 11/06/96
8. Kate Troy 30/06/96
9. Lucy Proctor 21/09/95
10.  Lauren Spence 29/01/96
11.  Lauren Bell 26/09/96
12.  Neive Mallory 21/10/95
13.  Chamelle Carter 07/09/96
Jenny Parker 08/11/96
Alix Eastham 06/09/95

EVENT 30 Boys 09 Yrs/Over 200m Freestyle

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB

1. Nicholas Pyle 17/12/00
2. Daniel Morley 02/04/01
3. Nathan Harmon 28/05/01
4. Matthew Clarkson 25/08/01
5. Joe Dandy 20/08/01
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB

1. Dylan Pinnock 06/10/00
2. Connor King 21/01/00

3. Aaron Tilly 14/03/00

Newburn
Newburn
South Tyne
Darlington
South Tyne
North Tyne

Club

North Tyne
Durham City
Peterlee
RichmondDale
Wear Valley
Carlisle WP
Peterlee
Newburn
South Tyne
South Tyne
Newburn

Club
Peterlee
Peterlee

Co Sund'land
Durham City

Club
Newburn
Peterlee
Newburn
Newburn
Newburn
Newburn
Wear Valley
Darlington
Darlington
North Tyne
Darlington
Peterlee
South Tyne
South Tyne
Alnwick Dol

Club

Newburn
Durham City
Carlisle WP
Wear Valley
RichmondDale

Club

South Tyne
Durham City
Durham City

1:34.12
1:37.45
DNC
DNC
DNC
DQ T-3L

Time
1:21.11
1:22.29
1:22.65
1:23.42
1:26.38
1:27.14
1:28.53
1:29.27

DNC

DNC

DQT-3L

Time
1:18.15
1:18.64
1:27.29
1:33.14

Time
1:10.57
1:12.37
1:13.36
1:13.65
1:14.89
1:15.54
1:16.72
1:16.93
1:17.58
1:17.92
1:17.99
1:22.50
1:23.47
DNC
DNC

Time
3:05.93
3:08.73
3:12.73
3:35.56
3:47.50

Time
2:35.23
2:35.29
2:45.74

230
201

GB Pts
388
370
365
354
314
305
288
280

GB Pts
437
428
303
239

GB Pts
592
551
529
523
498
485
463
459
447
441
440
367
353

GB Pts
153
143
131

78

60

GB Pts
305
305
241



4. Timothy Berry 06/12/99
5. Richard Murray 10/04/00
6.  Lewis Gaffing 28/01/00
7. Matthew Carney 15/04/00
8. Robert Walton 10/10/00
9. William Smith 29/01/00
10.  Shaun Carter 07/10/00
11.  Ben Smith 07/01/00
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Christopher Heppell ~ 02/06/99
2. Aiden David Crombie  11/12/98
3. Austin Ridley 20/01/99
4, Harry Stevenson 23/09/99
5. James McDougall 14/08/99
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Joseph Burrin 17/06/98
2. Jake Whitelock 11/03/98
3. Joe Gray 05/06/98
4, Daniel Ward 29/06/98
5. James Shackleton 26/09/98
6. Owen Walker 04/07/98
7. Daniel Dunster 23/03/98
8.  George Dawson 31/08/98
9. John Van Mourik 21/04/98
10.  Samuel Dylon Hall 19/10/98
11.  Carlton Banks 11/01/98
12.  Aaron Jones 29/11/98
13.  Jordan Hanson 27/06/98
Daniel Tait 20/09/98
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. James Row 24/06/97
2. Jack Baister 09/02/97
3. Kieran Peart 02/05/97
4. Callan Torka 10/08/97
5. Jonathan Vasey 12/08/97
6. Matthew Reay 25/10/97
7. Thomas Holdsworth 04/07/97
8. Benjamin Widdrington  02/11/97
9. Matthew Dunster 23/02/97
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Reece Hindmarsh 23/12/95
2. Cameron Lord 24/10/96
3. Oliver Stoker 06/09/96
4. Samuel Yeates 17/11/96
5. Adam Woods 30/12/95
6. Nicholas Gowland 18/10/96
7. Robert Richardson 29/07/96
15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. John Richardson 02/09/93
2. Alex Tibbs 09/05/94
3. Nathan Kincade 24/02/95

Hartlepool
Darlington
South Tyne
Consett
Durham City
Darlington
Newburn
South Tyne

Club

Newburn
Peterlee
RichmondDale
Bo Stockton
Carlisle WP

Club
Newburn
South Tyne
Newburn
Bo Stockton
Bo Stockton
Carlisle WP
Peterlee
Consett
Darlington
Peterlee
Wear Valley
Peterlee
Wear Valley
Carlisle WP

Club

Newburn
Middlesboro
South Tyne
Hartlepool
RichmondDale
Newburn

Bo Stockton
Newburn
Peterlee

Club

North Tyne
Newburn
Hartlepool
Newburn
Wear Valley
Peterlee
Wear Valley

Club

North Tyne
Newburn
Peterlee

2:46.02
2:52.13
2:58.73
3:01.02
3:04.90
3:04.95
3:05.89
3:57.37

Time
2:36.04
2:46.15
2:53.60
2:57.65
3:03.18

Time
2:16.00
2:17.58
2:27.67
2:38.21
2:39.87
2:40.46
2:43.75
2:45.21
2:51.54
2:54.70
2:58.61
2:58.76
3:06.00
DNF

Time
2:12.13
2:15.58
2:18.62
2:20.89
2:22.38
2:26.23
2:31.23
2:31.60
2:35.96

Time
2:05.56
2:20.27
2:20.41
2:21.19
2:24.76
2:25.09
2:31.91

Time
2:04.89
2:04.90
2:12.61

239
209
180
171
156
156
153
48

GB Pts
300
239
202
184
163

GB Pts
470
454
362
285
275
271
252
244
211
197
180
180
153

GB Pts
513
475
443
421
407
374
334
331
300

GB Pts
595
427
426
418
386
383
329

GB Pts
604
604
508
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EVENT 31 Boys 10 Yrs/Over 400m Freestyle

Michael Patan

13/04/93

Christopher Holdsworth 24/11/94

Adam McKinlay

16/05/95

Gareth Ben Maddison  22/09/94

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB

1. Cameron McGeehan  29/02/00
2. Aaron Tilly 14/03/00
3. Richard Murray 10/04/00
4. Timothy Berry 06/12/99
5. Lewis Gaffing 28/01/00
6. Shaun Carter 07/10/00
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB

1. Christopher Heppell 02/06/99
2. Alexander McNeill 23/10/99
3. Lloyd Thomas 12/05/99
4. Rory Fellows 05/04/99
5. Harry Stevenson 23/09/99
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB

1. Joseph Burrin 17/06/98
2. James Lane 06/04/98
3. Joe Gray 05/06/98
4, James Shackleton 26/09/98
5. Daniel Ward 29/06/98
6. Matthew Rowe 24/01/98
7. Owen Walker 04/07/98
8.  Samuel Dylon Hall 19/10/98
9. Daniel Dunster 23/03/98
10.  Peter Golightly 04/11/98
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB

1. James Row 24/06/97
2. Jack Baister 09/02/97
3. Kieran Peart 02/05/97
4. Thomas Holdsworth 04/07/97
5. Benjamin Widdrington  02/11/97
6. Guy Overton 06/11/97
7. Matthew Dunster 23/02/97
8. Karl Teasdale 06/07/97
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB

1. Reece Hindmarsh 23/12/95
2. Tom Fullen 21/11/96
3. Cameron Lord 24/10/96
4, Oliver Stoker 06/09/96
5. Samuel Yeates 17/11/96
15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB

1. Luke Buxton 18/03/95
2. Alex Tibbs 09/05/94
3. John Richardson 02/09/93

Darlington
Bo Stockton
Newburn
North Tyne

Club

Bo Stockton
Durham City
Darlington
Hartlepool
South Tyne
Newburn

Club
Newburn
Bo Stockton
Bo Stockton
Newburn
Bo Stockton

Club
Newburn
South Tyne
Newburn
Bo Stockton
Bo Stockton
Durham City
Carlisle WP
Peterlee
Peterlee
Wear Valley

Club
Newburn
Middlesboro
South Tyne
Bo Stockton
Newburn
Newburn
Peterlee
Wear Valley

Club

North Tyne
North Tyne
Newburn
Hartlepool
Newburn

Club
RichmondDale
Newburn
North Tyne

2:13.53
2:16.12
2:26.86
DNC

Time
5:39.07
5:58.51
5:58.74
6:01.87
6:21.96
6:23.37

Time
5:30.66
5:33.92
6:05.08
6:07.03
6:08.83

Time

4:44 .90
5:03.19
5:03.89
5:26.66
5:26.69
5:29.00
5:35.75
5:40.17
5:45.20
6:07.08

Time
4:39.60
4:44.71
4:55.65
5:10.19
5:11.39
5:13.02
5:22.39
5:30.41

Time
4:34.28
4:42.55
4:50.40
4:51.21
5:00.67

Time
4:19.78
4:23.45
4:23.99

497
469
368

GB Pts
277
226
225
218
176
173

GB Pts
303
293
210
206
202

GB Pts
492
405
402
316
316
308
287
274
260
206

GB Pts
520
493
439
376
372
365
331
304

GB Pts
550
504
464
460
416

GB Pts
641
617
614



EVENT 32 Girls 09 Yrs/Over 200m IM
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB
1. Rebekah Jayne Heppell 09/08/01
2. Yasmin Dixon 12/02/01
3. Chloe Hardy 07/01/01
4, Jessica Williams 27/03/01
5. Sally Abbott 13/06/01
6.  Sophie Mutch 30/05/01
7. Jessica Lane 23/02/01
8.  Sophie Hogarth 18/01/01
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Jade Cook 30/03/00
2. Amber Rodgers 01/08/00
3. Georgie Wren 23/12/99
4. Alana Prior 11/02/00
5. Jessica Leslie 22/03/00
6.  Alice Eynon 25/07/00
7. Abigail Row 16/03/00
8. Kari Dougall 24/04/00
9. Elizabeth Arrol 15/05/00
10.  Bethany-Star Cooper  05/03/00
Melissa Clarkson 03/06/00
Azaria Corrigan 18/05/00
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Amelia Cassidy 11/12/98
2. Louise Barker 06/02/99
3. Elizabeth Fenby 02/11/99
4, Lauren Crozier 16/08/99
5. Lauren Exley 07/11/99
6. Hope Cessford 29/03/99
7. Alicia Moore 24/04/99
8. Sydney Martin 29/06/99
9. Melissa Carter 30/11/99
10.  Lauren Allinson 07/04/99
Emily Waterworth 05/05/99
Chloe Middleton 15/01/99
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Gabrielle Smith 17/03/98
2 Alexandra Henderson  21/07/98
3 Laura Stait 13/08/98
4. Danielle Gilbert 12/05/98
5. Alice Heath 05/04/98
6 Faye Hindmarsh 05/05/98
7 Emma Lees 29/08/98
8 Grace Dutchburn 25/10/98
9. Lucy-Jane Wilson 03/11/98
10.  Emily Bell 10/02/98
11.  Lily Humphries 14/10/98
12.  Charlotte Wanless 18/09/98
13.  Faye Huntley 29/01/98
14.  Alice Brown 12/11/98
Rachel Forster 06/04/98

Club

Newburn
RichmondDale
Newburn
Hartlepool
Darlington
Newburn
South Tyne
Wear Valley

Club
Darlington
South Tyne
Newburn
Darlington
Durham City
Darlington
Newburn
Durham City
Bo Stockton
South Tyne
Wear Valley
Durham City

Club
Newburn
RichmondDale
Darlington
North Tyne
Durham City
Durham City
Bo Stockton
Newburn
Durham City
Darlington
Darlington
South Tyne

Club
Newburn
Newburn
Newburn
Newburn
RichmondDale
North Tyne
Newburn
Wear Valley
Carlisle WP
Darlington
Peterlee
Durham City
Peterlee
Wear Valley
North Tyne

Time
3:23.68
3:24.55
3:28.61
3:33.89
3:37.50
3:46.99
3:49.41
3:49.60

Time
3:07.73
3:08.88
3:13.39
3:15.07
3:17.50
3:23.16
3:23.73
3:24.01
3:26.43
3:33.62
DQT-3L
DQ T-3L

Time

2:46.53
3:00.55
3:08.40
3:112.50
3:12.83
3:13.02
3:16.65
3:16.66
3:23.38
3:34.61
DNC

DNC

Time
2:44.08
2:47.41
2:49.07
2:52.28
2:53.59
2:55.26
2:55.68
2:56.77
2:59.16
3:00.40
3:04.08
3:04.63
3:06.45
3:06.73
DNC

GB Pts
257
253
235
214
201
169
162
161

GB Pts
343
336
310
300
287
260
257
256
245
215

GB Pts
502
390
339
315
313
312
292
292
259
211

GB Pts
524
494
479
452
442
429
426
417
400
391
366
362
351
349



13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB
1. Ashleigh Backhouse  22/05/97
2. Abbie Allenson 22/04/97
3. Megan Stubbs 16/10/97
4. Rachel Robinson 13/10/97
14 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Lauren Coundon 15/01/96
2. AmyBrown 18/02/95
3. Amii Turnbull 13/04/94
4, Faye Morrison 23/08/95
5. Megan Baker 11/06/96
6. Neive Mallory 21/10/95
7. Lauren Spence 29/01/96
Alix Eastham 06/09/95
Katie Wren 29/10/95

EVENT 33 Boys 09/10 Yrs 50m Freestyle
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB
1. Daniel Morley 02/04/01
2. Nicholas Pyle 17/12/00
3. Nathan Harmon 28/05/01
4, Matthew Clarkson 25/08/01
5. Joe Dandy 20/08/01
6.  Ben Gilchrist 16/08/01
7. Jack Varley 17/05/01
Sam Forster 17/05/01
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Connor King 21/01/00
2. Dylan Pinnock 06/10/00
3. Timothy Berry 06/12/99
4, Cameron McGeehan ~ 29/02/00
5. Richard Murray 10/04/00
6.  William Smith 29/01/00
7. Lewis Gaffing 28/01/00
8. Matthew Carney 15/04/00
9. Shaun Carter 07/10/00
10.  Thomas Dawson 09/03/00
11. Hugh Matterson 17/11/00
12.  Jack Dobson 01/03/00
13.  Jack Thorpe 10/11/00
14.  Ben Smith 07/01/00
Arturs Rudzats 01/03/00
EVENT 34 Boys 15 Yrs/Over 50m Freestyle
Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Philip Walker 20/04/90
2. Luke Buxton 18/03/95
3. Joseph Walsh 28/10/94
4. Alex Tibbs 09/05/94
5. Nathan Kincade 24/02/95
6.  JohnRichardson 02/09/93

Club

Co Carlisle
Durham City
Peterlee

Co Sund'land

Club
Newburn
Wear Valley
Newburn
Newburn
Wear Valley
Peterlee
North Tyne
Alnwick Dol
Newburn

Club

Durham City
Newburn
Carlisle WP
Wear Valley
RichmondDale
Wear Valley
Wear Valley
Wear Valley

Club
Durham City
South Tyne
Hartlepool
Bo Stockton
Darlington
Darlington
South Tyne
Consett
Newburn
Consett
Peterlee
Wear Valley
Consett
South Tyne
Wear Valley

Club
Sedgefield
RichmondDale
Darlington
Newburn
Peterlee

North Tyne

Time
2:34.11
2:52.71
2:55.71
2:58.98

Time
2:32.25
2:35.42
2:36.79
2:37.56
2:45.08
2:47.91
2:49.14

DNC

DNC

Time
36.64
37.34
40.69
41.82
44.77
50.44
50.52

DQT-1L

Time
32.93
33.28
34.33
34.86
35.75
37.63
37.77
38.25
39.58
39.66
40.77
42.49
43.26
47.84

DQE-2L

Time
26.07
26.28
27.57
27.71
27.86
28.34

GB Pts
627
449
425
401

GB Pts
649
613
598
590
515
489
479

GB Pts
183
169
117
104

75

40

40

GB Pts
275
264
236
222
202
164
162
153
133
131
116
96
89
54

GB Pts
581
568
493
486
478
453
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EVENT 35 Girls 09/10 Yrs 50m Breaststroke

Christopher Holdsworth 24/11/94

Alexander Park
Adam McKinlay

Jake Matthew Fenner
Lyndon Longhorne
Gareth Ben Maddison

Connor Harte

19/12/94
16/05/95
07/04/94
28/11/95
22/09/94
24/08/95

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB
1. Chloe Hardy 07/01/01
2. Katie Embleton 09/01/01
3. Emilia Jones 06/11/01
4. Lizzie Moor 27/01/01
5. Philippa Ridley 02/02/01
6. Sally Abbott 13/06/01
7. Jessica Lane 23/02/01
7. Sophie Mutch 30/05/01
9. Abby Chapman 24/07/01
10.  Sophie Hogarth 18/01/01
11.  Rebekah Jayne Heppell 09/08/01
12.  Rebecca Coleman 21/02/01
13.  Katie Laybourn 20/09/01
14, Rebekah Grange 17/06/01
15.  Alysha Pyle 07/07/01
16.  Amy Patterson 05/05/01
Eve Buddle 05/03/01
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Jessica Leslie 22/03/00
2. Emily Rafferty 21/12/99
3. Azaria Corrigan 18/05/00
4, Jade Cook 30/03/00
5. Amber Rodgers 01/08/00
6. Alana Prior 11/02/00
7. Abigail Row 16/03/00
8. Bethany-Star Cooper  05/03/00
9.  Kari Dougall 24/04/00
10.  Nina Holguin 16/11/00
11.  Elizabeth Arrol 15/05/00
12.  Aimee Littler 27/11/00
12.  Alice Eynon 25/07/00
14.  Emily Hunter 10/11/00
15.  Rebecca Hutchinson  01/06/00
EVENT 36 Girls 14 Yrs/Over 50m Breaststroke
Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Lauren Coundon 15/01/96
2. Emily Birkett 16/01/96
3. Ruth Henderson 13/12/95
4. Neive Mallory 21/10/95
5. Lauren Spence 29/01/96
6. Lauren Teasdale 06/09/94
6. Elizabeth McNamara ~ 20/05/96

Bo Stockton
Darlington
Newburn
Peterlee
Wear Valley
North Tyne
North Tyne

Club
Newburn
Consett
Darlington
North Tyne
RichmondDale
Darlington
South Tyne
Newburn
Newburn
Wear Valley
Newburn
Peterlee
Hartlepool
Bo Stockton
Newburn
Peterlee
Alnwick Dol

Club
Durham City
Hartlepool
Durham City
Darlington
South Tyne
Darlington
Newburn
South Tyne
Durham City
RichmondDale
Bo Stockton
Hartlepool
Darlington
Newburn
Wear Valley

Club

Newburn
Peterlee
Newburn
Peterlee

North Tyne
Wear Valley
RichmondDale

29.07
29.13
29.38
30.19
47.89
DNC
DNC

Time
51.28
51.33
53.08
55.66
56.28
56.79
57.91
57.91
58.06
58.50
58.60
59.10
59.16

1:00.85

1:02.38

1:04.86
DNC

Time
43.46
45.20
46.39
46.47
48.41
48.72
49.47
50.27
51.20
52.13
53.04
53.23
53.23
57.25
58.72

Time
38.28
39.45
39.69
39.91
41.04
42.07
42.07

419
416
405
370
53

GB Pts
197
196
171
140
134
129
118
118
117
113
112
108
107
94
84
69

GB Pts
358
313
286
284
245
239
226
212
198
184
172
169
169
124
111

GB Pts
533

487

478

470

431

398 2/H1
398 2/H1



8. Lauren Bell 26/09/96

9. Lauren Watson 27/11/96
Alexandra Hellawell 07/10/93
Alix Eastham 06/09/95

EVENT 37 Boys 09 Yrs/Over 200m Backstroke
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB
1. Nicholas Pyle 17/12/00
2. Daniel Morley 02/04/01
3. Nathan Harmon 28/05/01
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Dylan Pinnock 06/10/00
2. Aaron Tilly 14/03/00
3. Cameron McGeehan 29/02/00
4. Richard Murray 10/04/00
5. Timothy Berry 06/12/99
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Aiden David Crombie 11/12/98
2. Adam Fletcher 12/07/99
3. Christopher Heppell 02/06/99
4, James McDougall 14/08/99
5. Lloyd Thomas 12/05/99
6. Harry Stevenson 23/09/99
Austin Ridley 20/01/99
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Jake Whitelock 11/03/98
2. James Lane 06/04/98
3. Owen Walker 04/07/98
4, James West 22/10/98
5. Daniel Ward 29/06/98
6. James Shackleton 26/09/98
7. Samuel Dylon Hall 19/10/98
8. Carlton Banks 11/01/98
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Jonathan Vasey 12/08/97
2. Jack Baister 09/02/97
3. Guy Overton 06/11/97
4, Matthew Reay 25/10/97
5. Benjamin Widdrington 02/11/97
6. Thomas Holdsworth 04/07/97
7. Kieran Peart 02/05/97
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Alexander Reay 04/01/96
2. Tom Fullen 21/11/96
3. Samuel Yeates 17/11/96
4, Cameron Lord 24/10/96
5. Alexander Field 19/09/96
6. Roy Tulloch 01/02/96
15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Philip Walker 20/04/90
2. William Smith 16/12/94
3. Adam McKinlay 16/05/95
4, Christopher Holdsworth ~ 24/11/94
5. Michael Patan 13/04/93

Darlington 43.93
Co Carlisle 4449
North Tyne DNC
Alnwick Dol DNC

Club
Newburn
Durham City
Carlisle WP

Club

South Tyne
Durham City
Bo Stockton
Darlington
Hartlepool

Club

Peterlee

Bo Stockton
Newburn
Carlisle WP
Bo Stockton
Bo Stockton
RichmondDale

Club

South Tyne
South Tyne
Carlisle WP
Bo Stockton
Bo Stockton
Bo Stockton
Peterlee
Wear Valley

Club
RichmondDale
Middlesboro
Newburn
Newburn
Newburn

Bo Stockton
South Tyne

Club
Newburn
North Tyne
Newburn
Newburn
Darlington
Wear Valley

Club
Sedgefield
Newburn
Newburn
Bo Stockton
Darlington

Time
3:16.99
3:20.87
3:30.65

Time
2:56.56
3:00.05
3:02.12
3:09.18
3:15.72

Time
2:54.14
3:00.38
3:00.64
3:14.44
3:20.19
3:22.06
DQT-6L

Time
2:42.49
2:52.86
2:54.31
2:57.02
3:00.42
3:02.05
3:02.24
311543

Time
2:34.50
2:36.37
2:39.80
2:42.22
2:44.30
2:49.74
2:50.69

Time
2:30.00
2:33.44
2:40.60
2:43.25
2:47.00
2:47.84

Time
2:15.96
2:23.21
2:27.51
2:30.28
2:30.54

345
331

GB Pts
162
150
122

GB Pts
249
232
222
191
167

GB Pts
262
230
229
171
152
146

GB Pts
335
269
261
247
230
222
221
168

GB Pts
396
380
354
337
322
288
282

GB Pts
435
404
348
329
304
299

GB Pts
583
501
458
432
430



Connor Harte

24/08/95

EVENT 38 Girls 11 Yrs/Over 100m Butterfly

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

1.

2.
3.
4.

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Lauren Hodgson
Amelia Cassidy
Louise Barker
Elizabeth Fenby

Emily Waterworth

Chloe Middleton

Place Name

PN W=

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Gabrielle Smith
Laura Stait
Emma Lees
Emily Bell

Alexandra Henderson

Victoria Pinner
Grace Dutchburn
Lucy Wilson

Place Name

1.

2.
3.
4.

Ashleigh Backhouse

Charlotte Wren
Rachel Robinson
Megan Stubbs
Victoria Fenby
Kaitlyn Hellawell

DoB

18/06/99
11/12/98
06/02/99
02/11/99
05/05/99
15/01/99

DoB

17/03/98
13/08/98
29/08/98
10/02/98
21/07/98
03/02/98
25/10/98
03/11/98

DoB

22/05/97
03/07/97
13/10/97
16/10/97
05/04/97
10/01/97

14 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name

I o

EVENT 39 Boys 11 Yrs/Over 100m Freestyle
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Abbey Cunningham

Katie Wren

Amii Turnbull
Faye Morrison
Megan Baker
Catherine Fenby

Alexandra Hellawell

Alix Eastham

Place Name

©CEoNORWND =

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Callum Graham

Christopher Heppell
Aiden David Crombie
James McDougall

Rory Fellows
Adam Fletcher
Austin Ridley
Harry Stevenson
Lloyd Thomas

Place Name

1.

2

Jake Whitelock
Joseph Burrin
Joe Gray
James Lane
Owen Walker
Matthew Rowe

DoB

30/03/94
29/10/95
13/04/94
23/08/95
11/06/96
23/04/94
07/10/93
06/09/95

DoB

13/06/99
02/06/99
11/12/98
14/08/99
05/04/99
12/07/99
20/01/99
23/09/99
12/05/99

DoB

11/03/98
17/06/98
05/06/98
06/04/98
04/07/98
24/01/98

North Tyne

Club

Newburn
Newburn
RichmondDale
Darlington
Darlington
South Tyne

Club
Newburn
Newburn
Newburn
Darlington
Newburn
Darlington
Wear Valley
Carlisle WP

Club

Co Carlisle
Newburn

Co Sund'land
Peterlee
Darlington
North Tyne

Club
Newburn
Newburn
Newburn
Newburn
Wear Valley
Darlington
North Tyne
Alnwick Dol

Club

Consett
Newburn
Peterlee
Carlisle WP
Newburn

Bo Stockton
RichmondDale
Bo Stockton
Bo Stockton

Club

South Tyne
Newburn
Newburn
South Tyne
Carlisle WP
Durham City

DNC

Time
1:19.50
1:22.72
1:29.48
1:35.26

DNC

DNC

Time
1:13.71
1:21.34
1:24.28
1:25.00
1:26.54
1:27.31
1:27.84
1:30.23

Time
1:07.94
1:15.35
1:25.39
1:26.85

DNC

DNC

Time
1:.08.21
1:13.37
1:13.56
1:14.02
1:19.18
1:19.51

DNC

DNC

Time
1:11.66
1:12.68
1:19.74
1:22.23
1:22.89
1:23.10
1:23.33
1:24.29
1:25.65

Time
1:02.50
1:04.15
1:07.84
1:08.16
1:12.57
1:13.23

GB Pts
389
341
259
204

GB Pts
493
361
320
311
292
283
277
251

GB Pts
624
461
306
288

GB Pts
617
500
496
487
394
389

GB Pts
286
272
192
169
164
162
160
153
143

GB Pts
451
415
346
340
273
265



7. Daniel Ward 29/06/98
8. Edward Stringer 07/12/97
9. James West 22/10/98
10.  Daniel Dunster 23/03/98
11.  James Shackleton 26/09/98
12.  George Dawson 31/08/98
13.  Aaron Jones 29/11/98
14.  Peter Golightly 04/11/98
15.  Carlton Banks 11/01/98
16.  Daniel Tait 20/09/98
17.  Jordan Hanson 27/06/98
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. James Row 24/06/97
2. Callan Torka 10/08/97
3. Kieran Peart 02/05/97
4. Jack Baister 09/02/97
5. Jonathan Vasey 12/08/97
6. Matthew Reay 25/10/97
7. Guy Overton 06/11/97
8. Benjamin Widdrington 02/11/97
9. Thomas Holdsworth 04/07/97
10.  Karl Teasdale 06/07/97
11.  Matthew Dunster 23/02/97
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Alexander Reay 04/01/96
2. Reece Hindmarsh 23/12/95
3. Tom Fullen 21/11/96
4. Cameron Lord 24/10/96
5. Oliver Stoker 06/09/96
6. Adam Woods 30/12/95
7. Alexander Field 19/09/96
8. Richard Coxon 18/12/95
9. Samuel Yeates 17/11/96
10.  Roy Tulloch 01/02/96
15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Philip Walker 20/04/90
2. Alex Tibbs 09/05/94
3. Ryan Robinson 30/08/93
4, Joseph Walsh 28/10/94
5. Michael Patan 13/04/93
6. Nathan Kincade 24/02/95
7. Adam McKinlay 16/05/95
8. Alexander Park 19/12/94
9. Christopher Holdsworth ~ 24/11/94
10.  Lyndon Longhorne 28/11/95
Connor Harte 24/08/95

EVENT 40 Girls 09 Yrs/Over 100m IM

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

1.

©oNOO kWD

Jessica Williams

Chloe Hardy

Rebekah Jayne Heppell

Sally Abbott
Philippa Ridley
Emilia Jones
Sophie Mutch
Katie Laybourn
Abby Chapman

DoB

27/03/01
07/01/01
09/08/01
13/06/01
02/02/01
06/11/01
30/05/01
20/09/01
24/07/01

Bo Stockton
Wear Valley
Bo Stockton
Peterlee

Bo Stockton
Consett

Peterlee

Wear Valley
Wear Valley
Carlisle WP
Wear Valley

Club
Newburn
Hartlepool
South Tyne
Middlesboro
RichmondDale
Newburn
Newburn
Newburn

Bo Stockton
Wear Valley
Peterlee

Club
Newburn
North Tyne
North Tyne
Newburn
Hartlepool
Wear Valley
Darlington
Darlington
Newburn
Wear Valley

Club
Sedgefield
Newburn
Co Sund'land
Darlington
Darlington
Peterlee
Newburn
Darlington
Bo Stockton
Wear Valley
North Tyne

Club
Hartlepool
Newburn
Newburn
Darlington
RichmondDale
Darlington
Newburn
Hartlepool
Newburn

1:14.20
1:16.06
1:16.35
1:17.71
1:18.02
1:18.64
1:20.71
1:21.91
1:22.21
1:22.61
1:27.54

Time
1:02.12
1:04.28
1:04.30
1:04.40
1:06.21
1:07.65
1:09.05
1:10.48
1:10.66
1:13.26
1:15.99

Time
56.97
1:01.49
1:03.13
1:04.74
1:05.55
1:06.30
1:06.98
1:06.99
1:08.36
1:12.45

Time
56.71
57.84
59.44

1:00.51
1:00.66
1:00.71
1:01.89
1:04.04
1:04.21
1:44.49
DNC

Time
1:38.63
1:39.32
1:39.66
1:40.08
1:44.44
1:44.44
1:45.56
1:46.03
1:49.20

252
230
227
212
209
202
182
172
169
166
130

GB Pts
459
413
412
410
375
349
326
303
301
264
231

GB Pts
593
474
437
403
387
373
361
361
337
275

GB Pts
601
568
525
498
494
493
465
418
414
56

GB Pts
223
217
214
211
178
178
171
168
148



10.  Sophie Hogarth

11.  Alysha Pyle

12.  Rebecca Coleman

13.  Rebekah Grange
Eve Buddle

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

Jade Cook
Emily Rafferty
Alana Prior
Jessica Leslie
Azaria Corrigan
Alice Eynon
Kari Dougall
Nina Holguin
Abigail Row

oo NoaRwd =

Melissa Clarkson
Leiane Reay

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

Lauren Hodgson
Bethany Dixon
Louise Barker
Elizabeth Fenby
Hope Cessford
Eve Smart
Hannah Darby
Alicia Moore

9. Melissa Carter
10.  Ruby Lord

N>R =

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

Danielle Gilbert
Faye Hindmarsh
Lily Bingham
Emily Bell

Alice Brown
Charlotte Wanless
Victoria Pinner
Rachel Forster

NoakRwh =

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

Georgia White
Charlotte Wren
Abbie Allenson
Megan Stubbs
Victoria Fenby
Kaitlyn Hellawell

oL~

b. Bethany-Star Cooper
1.

Ashleigh Backhouse

18/01/01
07/07/01
21/02/01
17/06/01
05/03/01

DoB

30/03/00
21/12/99
11/02/00
22/03/00
18/05/00
25/07/00
24/04/00
16/11/00
16/03/00
05/03/00
03/06/00
07/01/00

DoB

18/06/99
30/05/99
06/02/99
02/11/99
29/03/99
31/07/99
08/12/98
24/04/99
30/11/99
26/05/99

DoB

12/05/98
05/05/98
02/01/98
10/02/98
12/11/98
18/09/98
03/02/98
06/04/98

DoB

22/05/97
28/10/97
03/07/97
22/04/97
16/10/97
05/04/97
10/01/97

14 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

Amy Brown
Lauren Coundon
Amii Turnbull
Katie Wren
Lauren Teasdale
Lauren Spence
Kate Troy

N>R~ =

Alexandra Hellawell

Alix Eastham

Abbey Cunningham

DoB

30/03/94
18/02/95
15/01/96
13/04/94
29/10/95
06/09/94
29/01/96
30/06/96
07/10/93
06/09/95

Wear Valley
Newburn
Peterlee
Bo Stockton
Alnwick Dol

Club
Darlington
Hartlepool
Darlington
Durham City
Durham City
Darlington
Durham City
RichmondDale
Newburn
South Tyne
Wear Valley
South Tyne

Club

Newburn

Bo Stockton
RichmondDale
Darlington
Durham City
Newburn
RichmondDale
Bo Stockton
Durham City
Newburn

Club
Newburn
North Tyne
Hartlepool
Darlington
Wear Valley
Durham City
Darlington
North Tyne

Club

Co Carlisle
Peterlee
Newburn
Durham City
Peterlee
Darlington
North Tyne

Club
Newburn
Wear Valley
Newburn
Newburn
Newburn
Wear Valley
North Tyne
Darlington
North Tyne
Alnwick Dol

1:52.49
1:52.80
1:54.27
1:59.20
DNC

Time
1:26.66
1:31.06
1:32.02
1:32.23
1:35.65
1:35.83
1:37.05
1:38.18
1:40.87
1:41.97
1:42.54

DNC

Time
1:19.83
1:25.04
1:26.01
1:27.98
1:30.13
1:31.79
1:32.24
1:33.58
1:37.28
1:37.32

Time
1:22.74
1:24.34
1:24.52
1:24.71
1:25.73
1:26.02
1:27.46

DNC

Time
1:12.70
1:18.81
1:20.92
1:22.59
1:23.70

DNC

DNC

Time
1:11.08
1:12.27
1:12.69
1:14.04
1:17.27
1:18.91
1:19.16
1:21.09

DNC

DNC

131
129
122
101

GB Pts
354
299
288
286
250
248
237
227
205
196
192

GB Pts
461
377
363
336
310
290
285
271
235
235

GB Pts
412
387
384
382
367
363
343

GB Pts
607
479
442
414
397

GB Pts
646
617
607
576
509
477
473
439



